MB — 3 7 3 M

BUTTON CLAMP VECHANISM COMPONENTS

FF eod AHE

¥

P

||1.H __ __

£

From the library of: Superior Sewing-Maehine & Supply LLC




THInE FRIYRT

20 HAZ-05821000 Hg%%gn ELE%E MECHAN ISM BASE
2l B2555-372-RA0  BUTTON CLA LEVER, LFFT ASM.

22 #01 B2555-372-RAA  JAV LEVER. LEFT ASM.

~ R o L 3 O e e R
3 ity e1TOn

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOR e £ AMT.
l al-D883210A0 BUTTON CLAMP MECHAMISH ASM. RS L 1
2 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING EOD TR0 MY )
3 B2549-372-R00 CLAMP SCREV A EILAT - bAFy 1]
4 SD-O0500301-5F HINGE SCREV D= 5 i= 3 VST DS Hs3 i
5 S5-T091480-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=14 2°%#%° D HeA 5 11
) HAZ -0882T000 CLAMP PELEASE LINK v b Al L L 1t
T GCBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURM SPRING B{5° 1 ER"Laty 11
.| GER-D1607000 SPRING HOOK F1IEayes 199 7]
g9 N5-0080210-5P NOT 1/8-44 Pt | oR-34 3

10 HAZ-0ERZ5000 BUTTON CLANP MECHANISH PLATE 1o B3R LhakqE 14
il S5-7120640-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L.=8 A" 7 IR-¢K [ = in
12 GER-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVEE TR R Ln 133
13 NS-B000310-5F  NUT 0/64-40 EIA T R4 1 113
14 B2548-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. TP LTALN 1)
15 $5-0121340-CP  SCREW 3/18-28 =13 L ae T L R RS b1 8
1 wP=0501016-50 WASHER 5X10.5X] EreeT G105 |
17 SP-0550301-5P  HIMGE SCREV D=5.5 H=3 BTYRLT DRSS Held I
18 B2547-373-H00 BUTTOM CLAMP MECHAMISM BASE - VI EF E R TR k)
19 55-7150940-5P SCREV 15/84-28 [.=9 TRETEST 15/84-28 LoD ]

j

1

]

rw mew mrm prm o pw e [

23 HAZ-O8822040 BUTTON CLANP ASM., LEFT 250 YREPHIERTYIY
o4 B0} B2555-2T2-ROA JAV LEVER. LEFT -t bl b B L L
25 MAZ-08822000 BUTTON CLANP, LEFY 34y RETE(ETH |
B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING ? 1M 1179 1IN & B P ¢ 21
27 HAZ-03828000 SPRIRG, LEFT £ 2556 AT HIRTTN 3
28 =01 B2556-372-R0A BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING.LEFT PRIy AN 3N 'y
28 SS-7090520-TP  SCREV 9/84-40 L= 4.5 TREFIST Q/B4-40 [L=3. 5 121
gg B2557-372-RA0 _ BUTTON CLANP JAY LEVER, RIGHT ASH. 2739917, 147 % 11
31 201 E2557-372-RAA  JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASH. £TF049YS 187 % L1}
32 HAZ-GEE23040 BUTTON CLANP ASH.. RIGHT - R LSS L
32 01 B2Z55T7-3T72-ROA  JAVW LEVER, RIGHT $rRuITITy 14 i1
34 HAZ-0K823000 BUTTON CLANP, RIGHT e VLS TR S (11
_ 35 HAZ-08829000 SPRING, ElﬁgT FoEsYRECR AT RLIY (1}
i1} B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLARP STOP PN YETITY LML b {2
37 SD-0B40391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 27uy" D=6 35 H=3.4 1Z)
KE.] E2861-372-000 RUTTON CLAHP SPRING F79Y 12LPE AT 11}
39 HAZ-08824000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE 3 T e 1]
B2553-312- N 20 ATAR S e H i1}
il GBR-01502000 SLIDE BRACKET S LI BLLEE {1}
42 S5-90091010-57 SCREV 9/64-40 L=10 SIAL A O/B4-40 sl {2
43 B2540-372-000 HINGE PIN T4 ML '
44 B2541-372-000 SHAP RINHG TEE=-0 PUTRLT R
45 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR %1 77027 #1-g71°- |
46 B2545-372-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING 141 F2-EIA" ¢ 1
47 B2125-012-000 THREAD TERSION STUD NUT {F43-4 19} Z
Natelzkad) 201..... Specisl order par: (Smzll bulton: SYNUCE SN, bt 2 )

From the library of: Superior Sewing-Machine & Supply LLC



2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS
T—4 = » FBOE&

From the library of: Superior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC



REF.ND. NOTE PART MO. DESC ? FPTI1DN 3 i

O R e e ———— - o o o o o - W e e .

1 23101-372-0A0 FRONT COVER ASM. 47 T3
% S5-4110815-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 P4 RST 11/64-40 1. =4
B3149-123-A00 TENSION SPRING {FPu1{ #5 n"3F
4 B3103-372-000 HIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER THUMB HUT 9n" - {Fakds™ - to
L B3109-372-0A0  THREAD TENSIOH GU[DE KO. 3 ASM. r R0 ¢ R KT O S e
8 B3128-123-000 TENSION DISC TYPTKL
7 B3111-372-000 TEMSICR PIN 243 CFFT-5 T+ . "
) B3110-372-000 TENSION SPRING $=43 (F#d=3 AT F
9 RE-0I00000-K0 E-RING En-shal 3
10 $5-7110340-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=« 3.2 IREAT" 1], B33
1l B3108-372-000 THREAD GOIDE NO. 4 I WITEE
12 B3107-373-000  THREAD GUIDE NO.3 2 {3 Tt
13 55-5110810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 =8 PRARET 11/7B4-40" |
14 B3104-372-000  WIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER ot b
55-4110815-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 .28 e A B Lt L M,
1% ~ HAZ-ORBI0000  SIDE PLATE. LEFT IV IR
17 B3105-372-000  TEREAD RELEASING PIN RUSHING WA~ fhINELT- 124
18 SM-6083042-CH  SCREV M3 L=10 U877 15" hE MN
19 SH-GORIS42-CH  SCREV ME L=15 HYRTF e AF YR | 235
20 B1105-372-000  GUIDE PIN L ) S L s
21 B1106-372-0A0 SET SCREV AGH, F-LA 91 PIA% 70" T ]
22 B3501-372-000-A 0IL FELT. LARGE PITAR A 2 1
23 £O0-2020000-00 0IL VICK 19y |
24 B3502-372-000-A 0IL FELT. LARGE PR TLhE 3 |
CO-2020000-00 DL WICK " 1Y _ 3]
26 AE-T110840=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TEEYE" 11740 [Lx7.8 :
27 B3503-372-000 DIL SUPPLY FELT =4 TIA} .
28 Bl1111-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING AN AT 2 i
29 S5-7090520-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RERES" 9764-49 L=1.5 l
30 B1120-372- SCREY STUD 1o L P 1
31 B1104-372- 0IL DRIP FELT $303710F § ]
32 B1110-372-000 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT YhdvEnt - 3T |
33 MAZ-08820000  BASE A% -1 1
34 55-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5% FAEST 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
35 B1108-373-N00  STDE COVER, LEFT Uik o L S ]
B1118-373-N00  LOOPER COVER A=A - Bn - 1
3? US-0B50380-KP  SPRING WASHER &.5X14.0%17 ACEETHCE 6LSX14N) T 1
38 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= & = 2.7 3 YY" D=6 H=2.7 1
18 B2504-372-000 CAM INDICATING PIN (ML (FETE So

_373- 011 SHIELD ATTE 337075 i
41 SS-T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. TMEIFYT 11764-40 1278 2
42 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN 17 e 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC



3. LOOPER SHAFT ¥ECHANISM COMPONENTS

o=t —NE
, S
s S o
E___' ‘:':‘_5;;____'__-2|
# |
3 | LL
g i th
-@ ' 4— 5 =6
a. -

4 ? I 5#"& & f |
9 = | .
Tepamradll R e e Rk
|t%_ 3

L
IE——-—% g
s
|_ _____ =1
' IE?...W
| %% 16
|
105 e
26

=7 28

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machifle& Supply LLC




REF.HD. HOTE PART NO, D ESCR 1EPT LD N - - i i AMT.
1 S8=2110920-TP ouREW 11/7684-40 L=8.5 AR5y 11/BY-40 LzEL5 I
& 81241-373-080 THROAT PLATE ASM. TR S B ;
3 B1241-373=-000 THROAT PLATE LU & [
4 H2406-373-0R0 MOVING KENIFE ASM, A }

- - HINGE SCREN D= A #= 0, 85 T eF " =R el B85 |
B Beql0-373-000 COUNTER MNIFF ITiad 1
T 5S-T0R0310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 IRET79" V/R-44 2]
8 55=7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRES 5" 14+ %
0 B1242-373-000 SEEDLE GUARD g~ B
10 31237-373-000  YOXE SLIDE bie -
il B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE ipde ==
12 $5-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 [ =7 (e ) LG -4
13 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE IMSERT (s 0 wT1%
14 B1230-372-0A0 L2OP POSITIONING FINGER iEVFE ibir ¢ +
15 8]1231-372-000 PIN (FIC3L 1 -
16 51430-372-000 TAREAD WADLEE LENGIOWISE AENM $H3E £ 54 Nr
17 5D=0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 T EERT h=R 3% jzy. 4
13 81232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FIMGER LEVER fE2EEL 1
1§ B12309-372-000 LOOPEER BT
20 L5-079072]1-TH _ THRUST DEFENSE D=7.94 ¥=7 2y DsT By V=5 1
21 253-7090620-TF SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 HREFEST WRA-40 1L=6. 1)
22 B1234-372-0A0 LOOP POSITIONING FIMGER CAM 25M. TRt o33 91 :
23 25-8110410-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Figs~ 1176440 1255 21
24 81233-372-000 CAM & LDOPER SLEEVE L-n HYYEITY 1
_25 S5-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1= 4.0 FA¥ST 15/84=28 1.2 2]
i 7| A1228=312-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM REAR {haEal == =
27 S3=8110310-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.3 FA3%T 11 G4-40. 120 % "
28 81227=-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHIMG, FRONT h=n"3"% 21434 !
29 sa-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2L" 15/64-28 L=10.5 d
30 R1219-373-N0O_ |LOOPER SHAFT bon =57 |
31 Ca=1111018-5 THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 T3RAraY D=11.11 W=l |
32 G5-86B0512-TP SCREV 1/4-40 1:=5 FageT 10480 |25 i1k
33 53-8660330~5P SCREV 1/4-40 L= 3.0 kdgs” 1/ 4-40 12D (1)
34 B1224-372=000 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEM GEAR (B) AT B |
35 SS-8660812-TP SCREN 1/74-40 L= 6.0 kAdds™ 17440 1= 29
K] Bl12156-3V2-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING =N 500 dadk o MLy !
37 B1222-372=-000 LOOFPER SHAFT BUSHIMG. REAR L=N 570 aupdn |
38 55-8151150-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 EEpyT 15AB4=28 121005 |
39 R1221-373-NAO  YORM WHEEL ASM. Ag=LA% A7 92 |
40 HIEEI*ET:‘:-HM eI 4l 4=t (1]
11 B1220=372-000 CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR L L T 1)
42 S3-B660712-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 7.0 EFpe 1r4=30 =% {2)
43 55-8680812-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 bAFST 1/A-40 Lot 12}

From the library of: Superior Sewing idachine & Supply LLC



. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION

=g Y ,:aﬂ.?uﬁ
8l | 28 f
' J 38¢
D
e y—— T S
[ EEE a0 39
‘.,b I3 27 B 364 &
e A S b T a4l =
29 2 e
4 Ys oy e SE ufff
3 Nt N 8. Claigedi
MEH A SN g h
o T | =33 .
e&%{? e ol
Eﬁé P | 1 LT —
I | — 5
Iﬂ—u | 50 :
|

PARTS COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing MacRine & Supply LLC

44
T 45

*1 <

F e



REF.HO., NOTE PART NOD. BE SCR EPT 0 BN E 3 4 A AMT .
1 35-T151210-5P SCREV 15/64-28 =12 ThE YT I5/B4<28 =12 |
2 B2038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE WO. 2 2U42 (EPUEA :
3 SD-0791271-5F  HIRGE SCREVW D= V.94 #=12.7 2" #yT DaT.84 H=12.7 1
4 NS-B080210-SP MUT 1/8-44 oya1Tr 1/8-44 2
8 B2035-372-000  RUT i et 0% 8 1 ¢ S ) ]
8 82031-372-0A0 THREAD NIPPER ASH. s9n - 93 1
T E2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCEEV STUD —=h - {FikiE - 1
8 B2037-372-000 N |PPER BAR BLOCK SPRING EIATYR" |
8 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAZ BLOCK SPRING SCKEV IA— LIN R g " 1
10 30-0402001-TP  SCREV D=4 H=20 1°%2" D=4 Hs:
1§} B2029-372=-000 N[PPER BLOCK SPRING TR = Wh1Te AT
12 82028=372-000 NIPPER BLOCK 2R = Mryir
13 SD-0791501-5P HINGE SCREV D= 7.93 H=15.90 P Sl e B TR
14 B2025-372-0B0 THREAD PULL-0FF LEVFR aASM, fEH-ETLA" - =
_15 B2040-373-000  THREAD GUIDE fFFA-TTLn" B
16 53-7080510-5P SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ThEITY" O RL-40 =44 .
I7 B2024-372-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE LA™Y fEFuEq 2
18 B2012-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCE SPRING FIN N = BTN RT3 & :
i 55-6120930-TF SCREV 3/16-28 L=9%.0 ErEe” 3F16-28 | 24 I
20 ¥P=-0501016-5 ¥ 10.5X1 EFET AT e 5Y10 . SX] &
2] O11-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK - 3 =37 ;
22 B2010-372-000 MIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR fEFI-=56N"= =371 :
23 B2004-372-000 NIPPER BAR fhfa=-5 #=pI10y :
24 S5-8120930-TF SCREY 3/16-28 L=5.0 BT 3716-25 L= :
=372- 1 P ASH: 3540 fhad-sE - 91 |
26 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT fHEd=2 17} ;
27 B3120-125-000 TEMSION DISC STOPPER (E#d-287 Hiv b 11
28 B3114-232-000 TEHWSION SPRING, KO.2 fh#d=3 n'y 11
2% B3132-012-000 TEMSION DISC HOLDER {HFI-505 TRl 41
3D T C ihfd=5 1% e D)
31 B2019-372-000 TEMSIOR POST NHOD.Z {FFA-5L" - : ffj_
32 B2020-372-000 TENSION RELEASE #IN P8t S ARLET i1
33 NS-B160520=-5F HUT 1/4-24  rie e fi e f B R B RS LE)
34 P5=0200142=<K0 SPRING PIN 2.0X14 ATMUNTETYS Fo0%14 |
_ 3% 55-6120030-TF  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=8.0 kay” 37016-28L=4 |
36 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.0X1 EFtTAT F HH106X] I
ot A2009-372-000  THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVEE F3=287 qf0q3 l
38 B2015=-3T2=0A0 THREAD TEHSION ASH. (RD.1) e X R |
39 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD RUT {435 174 (1)
0 T=372=-000 SI08 SPRING WO.1 274 Ar$F=LATR (s
41 2016-372-00 TENSION DISC {F¥3-% %4 ()
42 B2015-372-000 THREAD TERSION STAFF RD. 1 541 qF#3-51" - (11
43 B2014-372-000 THREAD BUIDE A 4R#3-00 Furir"- |
44 55-4151215-8P SCREW " 53" 15/64-28 =12 |
45 A2038-373-00 AD GU HO.1 2 4] (vPuAq 1
48 _Egﬁng-iﬁ-unu HiggEE BAY BEARING BLOCK FI-=T97 Fut43 f 0. i
47 B2005-373-000 NTPPER BAR BEARING BLOCKE (FFa=5 Fa=vuoay #0087 1
43 55=-8151420-TF BOLT 15/64-28 L=114 aYayL~ 4+ 15 B4-28 1714 i
449 N5=8150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 O7a% 19 15/ BA-2K |
_%g B2006-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW {H43-5 #3-0280 FLE4LTY 1
=04 - WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.2 ¥t 7 4. 8XB.5K0.8 2
52 25-6121610-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 3T 3A6-2B L=15.5 i
53 WP-0480856-SP VASHER 4.8XB.4X0.2 EFITNT ¢ 4. BXB. 4%0.8 .y
54 55-6121050-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t3ed” 3/16-28 L=9.5 ]
_ég B2008-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING §h3-5 fa-e1dy eI AT ]
B2007-372-000 NHIPPER BARK SPEING SLEEW F3-E78y EIN UAT S 35"
ST ¥P-0371016-50 VASHER 3.7%8X) ESTA ¥ 3. THRX®
58 NS-6080340-SP MUT 1/8-44 o787 7E 1/5-44
59 SD-0790802-SP HIMGE SCREY D= 7.94 B= 8.0 203" D=T.5%9 H=R

13943 22

60 Bgﬂﬂl-&;%-&lﬂ H!FEEH BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASH.
1 1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD

62 VP-0501016-5D0 WASHER 5X10.541

LR TR
EFTR" ¥ 5X10.5X]

e e el e e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Macfine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&% b Bk

From the library of: Superior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC

REF.NO, KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOR E Y i i AMT.
1 §2529-373-N00 FEED PLATE. SMALL =UTTON A0 £TEUMN RIERL AT i
2 82529-373-H0B FEED PLATE. MIDDLE BUTTON FiAL 3V 2913243 I
3 VP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X] ESsT8"3 5X10.5X] 2
4 35-8120643-TF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=0 A%aTE A I/10-28 L=b i
B azgzg-z?g-mun LEDICATOR PIN BEAR ING BLOCK AT Lheuith 17 i
8 B2525-373-H00 CROSSVI INGICATOR AXER | Y 1
Vi BOG2B~372-000 CROSSYISE FEED IMDICATOR PIN 20200 hdT R 1
8 NS-B1B0520-8F HUT 1/4-24 ik 8 & S T R ]
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE COMNECTING |.IRK Ly LY |

10 $0-0640061-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 9.8 2*u85" NzR. 35 H=d 6 1
11 1-372-000  STUD FINLA"- RdT5T i
12 B2519-372-000 INTERMED ] COMNECTING L IRK LU .
13 YP=-0501016-50  YASHER SX10.5X%1 E3TCRT ) BNI0. 511 i
14 KS-6120310-5P NOT 3/16-28 prayrar 3716-22 |
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONMECTING | INK TFE HQ-p LA - fi
ig SD-0840481-5P HIMGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.3 2°us” D=06.35 B¢ 4 |
17 B2515-372-000 HANDLE &L INDICATDR SPRING TP fd-TLA 1
18 SS-4000610-3P SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 A 1L 0/64-40 L=u 2
19 §2507-372-000 CaM ROLL 1 ]
20 ‘ED LEVER ASM. BREA LRS- 41 |
21 B2512-372-000 LEHGTHY IS LEVER SLIDE BLOCX LRI F=teige (1)
22 B2508-372-000 CAM ROLL SCREV STUD PRaL QusTh i
P B2509-372-000-4 FEED STUD b -
24 B2563-372-000 LENGTHW ISE FEED GRADUATE FLATE TEPTYAEY AT I
25 B2564-372-000 PLATE BASE SFPT AR b i
26 82565-372-000 STOPPER TR F-pULAT- QRTR - ;
27 55-4120615-5P SCREV 3/16-2& L=6 tATEy" 3410-28 |6 F
28 N5-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 H7a217t 16 6.3 .
29 82531-372-000 SET SCREW Y e :
30 ﬂD-ﬂ%dﬂ!ﬁl-SP HINGE SCREY D= .35 %= 4.8 396" D=R.535 h=24. 5 2
31 B2519-372=-000 INTERMED I CONMECT [NG L INK TLIPE I
32 55-8152030-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 bAeyT 167R4-28 L=20 |
33 B2510-372-000  CROSSVISE FEED LEVER EFT LU A i
34 B2501-372-000 CAM SHAFT L™ I
3 -372-0A0 LR T )
38 55-86880810-TF SCREV 9/32-28 L=8.0 piwd” BSR2-28 L=4 i4)
37 BZ502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT 1K i
38 55=8151150-5F SCREW I5/B4-28 L=10.5% FEER" 15/B4-28 L=E0:5 g
39 82505-373-000 CROSSUISE FEED CAW $24 1AL i
_40 s5-8B6R1412-TF SCREW 0/32-28 L=13.5 FAEST 9/32-28 L=12.5 5
41 BEES%-ETE-muu LENGTHWISE FEED CAM rE LI [
42 B2503-372-000 CAM SHAFT BUSHING. LEFT LY 434 £V |
43 B2523-373-N00 HINGE SCREW Fa57) Y18 1
44 82522-373-H00 FEED PLATE £ 1 1



6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRINMER COMPONENTS
5l& BoF. 40 paF

|
0
@

Ll
1.,4
i e (1(1((]

(

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i ii————— = I TR e ]

REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION i . i 1 AMT .
1 B4412-373-K00 L IFTING LEVER YL 1
2 B1407-372-000 RUSHING MIE"= J=4" =80 SPLLTTRR i
3 B1408-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR LEVER ML 04 AR STEETY I
4 B4419-372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATISG LEVER SPEING 7Y La"- won"Un" i

B44]18-372- ) EIPY LAT- ETATOAT IR ]
B SD-0641322-TF HINGE SCREW D0=6.35 H=13.2 P AEST DB 35 Hel3.2 ]
7 B4411-373-000 BUTTON CLAMF LIFTING LINK ENTYT (2 ]
3 B4410-372-000 SLIDING ROLLER R 6T LR PR i
9 SS-BGBOG1Z-TP SCREVW 1/4-40 L= B.D pARYT 17d-40Q |=6
10 84405-372-000 ECCENTRIC 1 L P
11 S5-E660612-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 pAa%® 1/4=-40 L=f 7
12 E4401-373-HA0 BUTTON CLANP FORKED ROD ASH. o8 0l e Bt e | R ]
13 B4401-373-H00 BUTTON CLAMP FORKEDR ROD o I e b (e BT |
14 B4402=-3T73-H00 LIFTING HDOK =47 Tal |
15 SD-0640271-TP _ HIHMGE SCREW LS P 2
16 WP-0451026-5H VASHER B2 "0 ¢ I
17 SD-0500721-5P HIMGE SCREW D= 5 H= =R 2°uas" Dn§ Ha? 2 I
18 B4403-373-N00 LIFTING HODX SPRING EEFY e AT R l
19 B1506-352-000 SUSPEMSION SCREWV B YAt AT ent B |
—£0 NS-6120310-SF NUT 3/16-28 ey 3/ 1628 i
21 CS-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 ¥=3 1iikny D=0.5 Y= .
22 S5-8110410-TF SCREV 11/84-40 L= 3.5 F234” 11/041-34D L3 °F 4
23 B4404-372-000 LEVER SHAFT LAY TRRERTET T i
24 55-8151150-5P SCREV |5/64-28 L=10.5 FER” 1S/B4-0E LEIDLE o
29 B4408-372-000 FTING LINK CONNECTING L INK ERPET £ UL i
28 34406-372-000-4 Llfhl'lﬂ LINK SFEING ROD EAPY 13 P iU
27 55-6121610-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Eey” 3716-28 L%, 5
28 SD-0640471-SF HINGE SCREV D= §.35 R= 4.7 1Tude” DeR.3E Hed.y |
29 SD—UE#HEil*S; HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 li= 2.1 TEust D=3 N=Z2. i
gg 801  UP-0T04516-5P  WASHER ﬁzam,a E9797 b TH20X4.5 1
1 #01 WP-0T03516-5P  VASHER 0X3.% £ TX20%3.5 1
32 #O1 WP-0T704016-5P  WASHER TX20X4 £ Rty THROXA :
33 #01 WUP-0TS1576-SD  WVASHER 7.5X19%1.5 4Ty TLENLOXY.G s
34 31  WP-0851846-5C  WASHER B.5X22.0K1.8 [LE L e pal M T e 2
__gg F4420-373-000 Eﬂﬁ&igﬂ Ry By ,
UP-0751576-50  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 EAgT A FoRR[UX]LE 1
a7 HAZ-0882B000 SPRING 0 el VTR T Bl ]
J8 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT AT EELT - 1
39 SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 |.=11 gravE Ak 15/84-28 L.=11 1
- - = 6,35 H= 3.2 P uey” D=6,35 H=3 2 i
41 B2401-373-K00 THREAD TRIMMING LINX R Py 1
42 BZ412-373-K00 CONTROL PLATE FRETS IR 1
43 N5-6620310-5P MUT 3/18-32 2187 3/16-32 i
44 S3D-0790601-5P HINGE SCEEV D=7.94 H=6 YT DY .94 H=B H
A5 4P-0621016-5D UASHER 6.2X13X] E3478° % 8. 241311 ?
48 SS-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAcHry” 15/64-28 L=|2 2
47 SD-0G40323-TF7 HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2wl D=8.35 H=3.2 ]
a8 SD-0630301-S7  HINGE SCREV D=6.35 H=3 2 ued" 0=6.35 H=3 1
44 B2403-373-N00 COMNECTING PLATE, REAR {E5 LYY TATy () 1
50 B2402-373-R00Q LEVER {51 AT = ]
-3 ] NS-6E20310-5P m% 3716-32 ayantsr 3/16-32 1
52 B2413-373-H00 CONNECTIMG METAL SIS U LN E L i
g3 SD-06202T72-5P  HINGE SCREW 2 uky” D=8.35 H=2.7 1
54 B2404-373-K00 CONMECTIMG PLATE, FRONT {F8Y LU 4s (91) i
gg VS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER L L 2
HS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-23 ardotye 15/64-28 £
57 WP-0612066-5F  WASHER 6.1X11X2 EMETe 6. 1X11X2 1
58 B2405-373-K00 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE fEFILAT =21 1
59 HS-6150310-SP MUT 15/64-238 ara7eye 15/64-28 1
60 58-7T111410-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 FREFRDT 1176440 L=14 2

Xoledikd2) 201._... Seleelive part

RNES

From the library of: Superior Sewing Mactine-& Supply LLC



. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLY SHAFT COMPONENTS
R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machlde& Supply LLC

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. BESCRELIPFTION E S ANT.
1 B1203-372-000 BALL LARGE AT 371 |
i B1204-373-H00  PULLY INSERT R ORT - ARt 4 1
3 B1246-372-000 BALL SHALL L3 Ha"2 14 i
i/ 81205-372-000 SPRINRG YEUTYAT § 1
5 B1202-372-000 _ NEEDLE DRIVING PH_LLL T 1
3 $5-8110750-5P SCREW 11/064-40 L= 6,5 FAEYT 11784=-40 L 1
T 55-8150410-5P SCREVW 15/684-28 L=4 Bapd® |RARA=ZH |, |
8 B1243-372-000 NEEDLE BEAR NG el Sl R T .
3 B1206-372-000 GREASE RETAINING WICK F1%"R TSR 1

10 31207-372-000  RETAINING VASHER $14%8 717514 FU4F ¥-1 1
11 55-B152440-5P SCREV 15/84-28 L=23.5 E9ea” 15/64-28B Ls23.5% 2
12 dP=-0621026-8P WASHER 6.289.5X%1 et B 2X0. 541 Z
1 B1208-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH DISC 78" = 7932% I
14 B1210-373-HA0 CROSSING DISC ASM. P i N | i
15 B]1211-372-000  STOP WOTION DISC PAWL (&) L8ty 74 A (1)
j£4] B1212-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (®) Y1 71 R )
17 B1213-373-H00 CROSSING DISC PAVL SHAFT et LG UdyT (2}
18 BE210=-373-H00 CROSSIMG DISC L Y 1A (&
19 55-5150510-SP SCREV 15/84-28 L=5 r3239° 15/64-28 L=5% (1)
20 81214-373-¥00 CROSSING DISC VASHER Jr3°VAL 4747 % i1)
21 SS-8701042-1P SCREY 5/16-24 L=1G.0 vigy” G5/16-24 L=10 3
22 S5-8701782-TP  SCREV 5/16-24 L=17.0 iRy G§/1B-24 L=17 1
23 NS-B150430-5P HUT 15/64-28 aex7rTE 15/64-28 2
24 B1215-372-B00 THRUST BALL BEﬁRIHE BE" =570 232k AT 1
25 5S- 50-SP  SCREV 15/64-2% L=10.5 bA22" 15/54-28 L=10.5 2
26 B1216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUS Euaumc RIGHT TR L |
27 B1218=372-000  PULLEY SHAFT EUSHIMG, LEFT Wh==4"h d9L ERTY I
2B B1217-372-0A0 DRIVING GEAR ASM. 2TAIT AT A 93 1
29 S5-8660612-TPF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARST 1/4-40 L=6 (21
30 81201-373-000 MEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT ny"=-3"y 1



8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
§rHRBOGE

REF.NO.

|

&7

1)

;E )

I

sz —19

HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION TN AMT .

YTQ-TOOR1600  REEDLE TOXT #16 ni TOXT #16
Ba113=-373-H0O REEDLE BAR BRACKET L Sl T -
3S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IREFEST 1/8-44 L=4.5
B1401-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR My -
B1403=3T72-000 HEEDLE BAR BUSHIRG. LOWVER MEPET = i
B3112-372=-000 THREAD TAKE-1IF LEVER T A ] T
$S-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 k333° 0/64-40 L=12
B1402-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHIMG. UPPER MIE" - ATk

B1406-372-000
B1408-372-000

HEEDLE BAR BEARIHG BLOCK
HEEDLE AR LEVER

MR =378 Xr{FT2%
AR = J=p=py

e
—

55=-9151630-CP
N3-B150440-5P
B1411=-372-A00
B1412-372-040
B1413-372-000

SCREVW 15/64-28 L=15.5
MUT 15/64-28

WASHER

BALL JOIKT UPPER ASM.
CLAKP SCREW

ot Rk 15/64-28
foauyl 15/64-25
el | EGE R Tl et IS
nIYREYET F3- Fi
R el A LI ¥ S

[ T e [ e T R e S S —
PO e 5 0 G0 =] CTUn I e O A0 B =] CHELN e ) P s=s

| e N
e [ad

H5-6680410-5P
B1414-372-0A0
CO=2000000-00
HS-B680480-5P
B1416-373-HA0
E1418-3T72-000
S3=-8EB0BE12-TP
55-86060942-TP
B1419-372-000

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machipie-& Supply LLC

NUT 9/32-28
CONNECTING ROD ASM.
0IL WICK

NUT 9/32-28

BALL JOINT., ECCEWTRIC ASM.

UTHTSYE 9/32-28

TR~ B3

Lk

IR TsTE 97 32-28 e We”
AVIEIONARL Y437

—
{ e
aile

CLAHP SCREN LOVER
SCREV  1/4-40 L= 6.0
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5
OIL WICK

b i 1 S et L -
FAET 1/4-40 L=6
bdga™ 1/4=-40 L=8.5
LT 13y

* e i + —_ -
O N o | T iy o [y e ), T GRS -y, T S S S I S L (S S | (e |
s -

-
L=
il i



6. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EEEFEE
| 2 = 5 4 = e g_'___ B i
o o,

REF.RD. ROTE PART NO. DESCR LPTIONR E ¥y & 1 AMT.
1 B2BO5-3T2-000 STOP MOTION PLURGER ROD i o O b v e 1
a PD=-0201000-0B SFLIT PIN MET L 2X10 i
3 B2604-373-M00 CROSSING HOOK FIT30 T 1
4 S3-T151340-TP FI111STER HEAD SCREW TAES S 1
B WP-0B5105R-30  WASHER 6. 5x11X1 E3Ta ' BoSEILX] i
& B2602-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUMGER LEVER Y TheL i
T B2806-373-N00 STOP MOTION SPRING L el | i
8 B260T-280-000  WASHER L Lk 2
q B2608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION S LA T L7 1 'l

10 BE220-R04-000 WASHER ¥y 799~ 1
i1 NS-GGA0410-SP  NUT G9/32-28 BTy e9s 9/32-28 Fa
12 BZBO1-373-N00 CROSSING SHAFT Gt uL 1
13 B2611-373=H0O0  PRESSURE APPLYING |.EVER AL =1 T4 1
i3 B26031-372-000 SCREW PRSP RST i
15 S5=E151570-5F SCREV 15/B4-28 L=15.0 Fign® 15/84-28 L=15 i
16 WS-KIG0310-5F NUT 15/64-28 A3 15/64-28 1
|7 Sh-0680271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,80 H= 2.7 538" D=6.8 H=2.7 1
I8 NS-6150310-5P HUT 15/64-28 graTeTr |5/64-28 i
19 B2615-372-000 STOP SCREV 3 gt L N i
T HE=-6150310-5P HUT 15/G4-28 s 15/64-28 |
Pl S5~8151160-CP  SCREW 15/64+28 L=10.5 pYaTETAr 15/64-28 L=115 1
22 B2614-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER JET= uh 1
23 B2812-372=-000 S5TOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET FET=10 BYwagT o !
L §5-91508680-5P SCREY 15/684-28 L.=R O5454° Lk 15764-28 L=8 2
25 B2616-372-000 SPRIKG A" L
25 B3133-019-000 5 SHAPED HOODK ST AT |
2T B2608B-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRIRG PIN YTV - eTATOATE RAE" Y 1
28 B2609-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING ¥Ry Th=4 EIATUACF 1
29 B2610-372-000  SCREY STUD S =F ENATNAS R pAFDS 1
30 HN5=6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 orsrses 15/64-28 i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Mathile & Supply LLC



10, STITCH SELECTING PARTS CUMPONENTS
HEAEDraE

i

| V
26 24 23 15

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIFTIODHN T I AMT

i S0-1127321-5P HIMGE SCREV D=12.70 H= 1.2 2oy D=212.7 H=3.2 |

2 82643-372-000 SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE 29942 LINTIAT ]

] 3 82638-372-000 FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD 74947 A4eu" 2 !

3 82637-372-000 FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD THIYAT 1M FT 17 1

5 37636-372-000 SP SLOVING LEVER e Fes LA 1

[ ED-0791331-5P HIHEE SCREV D= 7.94 H=13_3 $-uds® P=7. 84 H=13.3 [

T 232639-372-0A0 FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASH. TETAT S FUTRIT L %L I
2 B2639-372-000 FRICTIDR PLATE HOLDER eS8 BUTEET .
9 A2640-372-000 SPEED SLOVING FRICTION PLATE ¥4 9743 1l
10 B3211-232-000  POSITIONING PIN AT-L $I-0(F Sy L ¥l

11 NS-B110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 gra7rer | 1/684-40 1

12 E2619-372-000 STOP HOTION TRIPPING 1.EVFR CAM ROLL aua2® fa-09 10 1

t 13 B2618-372-040  STOP MDTION TRIPPING | FUFR ASH. PUTT TR F R TR !
' 14 S5-9202443-CP  SCREV 5/18-18 L=yza 9B A ES1R-1R | 504 (11
15 B2621-373-MRO __ STITCH ADJUSTIMG CAM AR $T4E 7L |
| 16 B2621-373-NA0  STITCH ADJUSTING CAH ASM. T EE RIS I T E TR I}
w4 17 BZB23-372-000 STOP WOTIOM CAM SHOE n#L" =747 (1)
18 B2624-372-000 SCREW FOR STOP HOTIOH CAM SHODE AVART F=BT(% bdes (1)
19 B2625-372-000 STOP MOTION CAM KROR AEET 1T Wil i1
20 EEEEﬁ:glg:gﬂﬁ___ﬁEﬂlﬁﬁfﬂifh AR BBy AVERT Y (1)
21 SD-0481451-5P HINGE SC b= 4.80 H=14.5 2URE5T Ded R Held.5 {1}

22 £5-8150912-TH  SCREW eyt {2)

23 B2629-372-000 STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR. MIDDLE AI82° 1i-£% A%°A&7 (#i-) ]

24 B2628-372-000 SCREV STUD $1-9 AT RTLY i

25 B2633-373-M00 STITCH SELECTING LEVER, LARGE MAT" Faae% LAT=1T 1) 1

~ 28 aza::-na?z*mﬁ'ﬁfs H 55LEL‘TIHE SPUR GEAR. LARGE  MI®3° F4-C7 59 A% 15 1) ]

27 B2631-3T72-000 SCREW AMEET FI-EY AYTLT TR l

2B B2632-372-000 ROLL AIER" MI-PTAYCAT 34 1D i

29 B2634-372-000 STITCH SELECTING LATCH AL RT-ETLAT- LE- 1

SD-0G409681-5P  Ri

SCREV D= 5.35 H= 9.5 295" D=6 35 e £

o 1

=372=-000 LORING FRICTIOR VHEEL. FE"F=5 199" A7 1

3z SS-E151150-TF SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FR85" |5/84-28 L=10.5 2
33 $5-9111010-5PF  SCREV 11/84-40 L=9.5 o987 8k 11/764-40 L=9.5 1
34 ¥P-0501016-50 VASHER 5X10.5X1 BT R BA10.5X0 1
S 53-BOR1210-5F .fﬂgv 1/8-44 L=12 E399° 1/8-44 L2]2 1
36 NS-BOROZ10-5F N /8=44 nTAneTe 1/ 8-44 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machige-& Supply LLC



L. SW WIPER COMPONENTS

L. SWo«-pE

11.

(C R AL
.f....,,f”,x”.f ﬂw .ﬁi e )~ T.., (=) % %

.,___ ___4____ xhn._“ : . ._m
j.. A it \@w 5

—_—— e e ]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine-& Supply LLC



L -

1

REF.NO. NOTE PART MO. PESCRIPTION ! i | AHT .
1 HAZ-08801080 L=5¥ CORD ASHM, L-SW 3-1771 }
. MAZ-OBED10A0 VIPER MAGMET ASM. AT BT 92 i1}
3 HAZ 08201000 YIPER MAGHET TIR" 29 ieh i1}
4 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER 1" 55 - (1)
5 MAT-E0 1R F7 A"} 1!
3] MAT-BO115TO0 YASHER ISy IMIN - % 1]
T HE-0346400-00 PIN SHAP TERMINAL BTy T=1T4 {2}
8 HY-5F18512-28 TYO0-CORE CORD F¥IT34%3-¢" 0. 18X19%K2 0.49)
8 RM-6043212-SA4  NUT M4X0.7 U847 M4AX0. T 23 12
10 RE-O = i Ef*api7 4 L
11 V5-0410002-K5 SPRING WASHER M4 ATERTRT e M4 1]
12 MAZ-0Z281104A0 L-SWITCH ASH. L. 2494 71 (11
13 GBR=10621040 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. RN ATR I IAN Y- 1T Y 11
14 MAZ-038130A0 GROURD WIRE CORD ASM. TR P =20y G ity
15 HE-0346101-00  1QP EHHHFFTHH nst et 0P (]}
16 SH-4040501-5N  SCREV MAX0.7 L=5 TAT29LT HAX0.7 L=5 L1}
17 HAZ-08802000 INSTALLING BASE TAAT 2" fap pUIRET o |
18 MAZ-03803000 INSTALLINC BASE COVER HART 97 g MEIYETH BAT- |
18 HAZ-0E806080 WIPER UMIT Teat 2z l
20 HAZ-03807040 Wl EAD GUARD SPRING ASM. TEATLRAYAT R Y9774 1)
21 MAZ-088060A0  WIPER ASH. CTEMLT )
22 HAZ-02507000-A NIPER THREAD GUAED ZPRING HE{AT = (pA¥RT 1)
23 55-5060310-5F SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.8 E3LEST RA3Z-56 L2 R (2)
24 MAZ-02504000 VIPER LIBK JA" = yin 1)
25 HAZ-02505000  WIPER BASE MR = B8y (1)
26 H5-56110310-5F NUT 11/64-40 uTaTtTr 11/ 04-40 2}
27 SD-0460571-CP  HWINGE SCREV D=4.86 H=5.7 2 vy Dsg.B He5.7 (1)
28 SD-05%0211-5P HINGE SCREV 2TLEST D55 Hs2. | (1)
29 S5-6121220-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 ey 3/18-28 L=11.5 (1)
W5-0521010- ¥ 5. 2%8 2%1 AT39°9%0 5 2XB. 201 1]
n WP-04R0856-5P WASHER 4.8XE8.4X%0.8 ESe R 4 EXE AX0.B 1]
32 MAD-125030A0 L=SW DETECTING PLATE ASM. L=SW %uiavnty 93
332 HAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 1=F ERET 4
-ig Hﬁﬂ—lzﬁlﬁggg EEITEH lHEuLgTIHE PAPER P2 L S L § 8
HAD-71012 3 [EEH NAME PLATE 294 d4n"u R
36 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LIMNK SHAFT. a O F ) FE 2 Y
3T GBR-01551000 FREE BUSHING ¥ ATATIT
38 KM=-6030001-58 NUT M3 HURTETe MIAO .5 Yo
39 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM EfCuradn 2.5

5E SK-403160]1-38

SCREV W3X0.5 L=16

AT MIND.G L:

SH-4040601-58

42 35-T110340-5P
43 S3-7T111120-5P
44 55-7121410-5P
4 55-7151210-5P
46 VP-0430856-5P
47 WP-0330501-58
48 ¥P-0621016-50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machipe-& Supply LLC

SCREV W4 L=B

SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.7
SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5
SCREV  3/16-28 L=14
SCREV _15/64-28 L=

|
AT 335 MaX0.T L
7aETEy” 11/64-40 2
¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5
ity 3/16-28 L=i14
ThESES" .5354 -28 L=12

VASHER 4 BXB 8X0.3
VASHER M3
VASHER 6. 2X13X1

9 8 ¢ 4.8K8,410.8
EFT87 3 L3747 M3
EAeT4% % 6. 2X13X]

it P o e e g LA o ) B P | B2 —



S

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

ARUFIMNE
T I T T
.
7 O = IS
| I——__.’,?,f
4 1
9-=———-—é;l = 3 ;__;_IE
00— ey £
] - T 5
B B o nf
= Sr—— o3
S5
2ol "
e
fﬁpa:__,;—;re_g'?
o
|'I
|
REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. PESCRETITRT - ON n 5 i i AMT,
1 B3301-373-NA0  THREAD STAND ASM. {F373" fiv1a™n) |
2 B3303-373-N00 SPOOL REST ASM. {ET§ Y i1
3 111-83100 THREAD STaND fF3F 374 (1)
1 111-24009 SPOOL RETAINEE fF2% ThE A RE
5 -012- 5P ST ®0D (bay Yhay (L)
B E3304-012-000 SPOOL REST BASE (k% AFR" 4 (1}
T B3305-C12-000 SPOOL PINM k7§ ArL°- (1)
B 83396-012-000 - SPOOL ROD STV, {1
g 83307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE ey Pyt (1)
10 R3308-012-000 ROD W g {R9F (RPN 49% §h)
1] BI30GQ=012=-000 POSITION CUP {ERY ARYEEL IR A (1}
id B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW {E2F fFFST4 49" {1J
i3 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION fETE0Y8" (1)
14 NM-B606106]1-5E  NUT MG geereor WG 10X11.5X10 i1)
_15 HM-6100663-SE  SUT W10 @73719 M10 353 (2)
16 RS-6123881-5E MUT 3/16-28 oo 3/1B-28 (1}
17 SM-9061080-5E  SCREW M6 L=10 ayRETAF HG L=10 (1)
18 SK-3452000-8E VOOD SCREV D=4.5 L=20 TRENEL" B=4.5 L=20 [3)
19 VP-0560880-5E WASHER 5.BX12X0.% e N 5.8X12%0.8 (1)

_20 ¥P-1401 =57  WYASHER 14X29X1.5
21 ¥S-0531080-Kk SPRING WASHER 5. R8.3K1
22 V5-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6. 4X1)1.9%1.5
£3 ¥5-10025680-KR SPRING WASHER 10ONIBX2.%

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machile & Supply LLC

st # 14X29%1.6

At R ¢ 5. 3XE.3X1
AT B.4X11.9%1.5
ATERTRTE 1OXTIRXZ.5

(1)



13. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
T anias

Y TR T T
19
i 2 3 15 |~Er I7 18
A
i Iq L
) il

REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION L - i i AMT

l =01 B7101-373-N00 MOTOR PULLY (S0HZ 1500SPM) E=7=7" <4 (SOH7 . 15005FN) |

2 a02 BT102-373-R00 MOTOR PULLY (6OHZ 1500SPH) t-2-7" -4 (BOKZ. 15005FPH) 1

3 5§5-8151150-5P SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 bdky® 15/64-28 L=10.5 E

4 B1421-372-000 MEEODLE BAR GUARD LIPS T 1

5 B2414-373-000  GAUGE BPed {4708 4750 1

(1] B3120-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASH. Pue®y 3% L=b b3 1

T B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX JUTREVAT ] ]

4 B9109-555-000 SCREVW DRIVER. LARGE FU%{A"- 279 ]

o BO110-012-000 SCREV DRIYER. HIDDLE FEB4A" - (Fah) 1
10 B9111-012-000 SCREY DRIVER SHALL RURANT - (G 2]
11 B9112-012-000 VREHCH (11X14) TEHETHITET ]
12 BO113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) N3=9°¢ an* 3 (49-) :
13 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7X8) Y3=0"4 AT T (TIB} ]
14 B9121-012-0A0 DILER ASM. 1499 i E
ST BQH'&-H?W% HEH!.EBML VEENCH BAR, MIDDLE BavE - aA° 1 (4:9) ]
16 B9141-372-00 H Al WEEMCH SMALL s - 1At (3:9) 1
17 89142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WREWCH LARGE 294787 - aa" r (BiY) i
13 GCT-02905000 HEXAGOKAL WRENCH BEnL - IA*4 (2:) ;
19 HTO-T0081604 NEEDLE TOXT w»if-4 M TOXT w16-4 ‘.

Noleizkid) 201..... For 30Hz YKz BB
s02..... For GOHx Bl A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machipg & Supply LLC




= 5 b S
14, FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPOMENTS (1)

KP v 0 haME (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Maehi@3 &Supply LLC



RKEF_R0O. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION X i AMT.
1 185-52507 ARM SHAFT F-L¥™Y 1
2 185-52705 SPRING WLEYI9NT 2 1
A 185-53109 L INHK ANEL Faan) sy i
4 165-57209 PIN AT VRS T Y 1
5 NM=-6040001-5C NIT M4 mYRITHE M4XG. T 132 ;
B 165-53000 HINGE SCREV (1) S3MTA =0 e ., ]
7 1B5-53604 OSCILLATING LEVER ekt unT - ]
& SM=8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=B FA9Y" MSXD.2 |.=6 3
q 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR =L I ;
10 165-53406 HINGE SCREW (7 L L1 70, il ST ]

11 TB5-53 ROLLER T Lin-a- :
12 NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 IRt Th NAXOD. T .1 1
13 |65-53802 CAH ROLLEE SHAFT Li=T1= 5 Ry L i
14 185-53703 SHAFT (1) 3°9(1) i
15 SB-1150004-00  RADTAL BEARING GTPRLT Ik 2
18 1B5-54107 DRIVING ARM 2 AL a7 ]
17 SH-6051552-TFP SCREV M5 L=15 (P oo B ot A i
14 KS-0510002-KN SPRING VASHER H.1X8.5X7.3 (b L bl 3 W W ) I
19 WP-0531000-5C WASHER M5 LT 2N E MG i
_0 SH~-6052502-TP  SCREV_M5X0.8 L=25 BIRTF TS Ak i
21 WS=-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1¥&.5X1.3 ATERTRTE R 1XG.2X] i
22 JP-0531000-5C  VASHER M5 E9TETF 18G4 NS 1
23 165-54208 HODK ZITRLTN " Junr 1
24 GBR-01160000 ROLLER -9 I
25 GBR-01161000 NUT 5N g-% k43194 R
26 GBR-01 154000 TENS ION SPEIHG RNV TR |
21 165-53801 HOOK 21917 =110 1
28 1865-53208 SPRING IHEELT s innT & i
29 165-53307 HOOK TUEL Tt 1
30 HM-6050001-5C  WUT M5 rhiar NSA0 . A 1 i
31 165-585900 TURNING LEVEE tudfla”- ]
32 165-56805 COLLAR 3 44) |
i3 165-50501 BOLT 2 $2a AT AN LAY ]
34 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MA RUEThT Y M4 L
35 YP-0430800-5C  YASHER EITTNTE 18T R N4 i
~ 30 WH-6040001-5C  WOT ®4 99 T7F MAKO, T 12 ]
37 [G5-57508 LEVER SHAFT HETAL gl =4 " hizh 2
38 165-54503 SHAFT v b 1
39 165-59007 TUENTNG AEM B LER i
40 SH-8040502-TP SCREV M4X0.7 L=5 FAFY H4X0.57 L=5h P
41 165-59106 CLAKP RELEASE ARM 99T DY 7 1
3 165=-55708 HOOK A £ A L |
43 NM-B040001-5C  NUT M4 TR737E H4XO.T 1:2 1
44 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING PV RALT g LT ARR '
45 165-55807 HOOK B Bis" a¥ =L 199B i
46 165-55401 CLAKP RELEASE aRM 5y] 849 27-L 1
47 SH-8050602-TPF  SCREV M5 L=6 Fagi® MOKO.& |.=6 2
48 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE Adda TNt i
49 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 QUEITHET A MAXD.7 1
50 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR RT R M4 |
51 VP-0430800-5C  VASHER E39° 3 7 18 174 M4 1
52 165-50006 BRACKET Spy =Tt =7" S |
53 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 oY IETAF MAXO0.7 L=8 1
54 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING YASHER M4 ATETTES R N4 1
55 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASHER ESHTh" 2 2T 2eh HY 1
56 160- 6 ] ¥ 514766 1
57 SH-6063002-TP SCREV MG L=30 RYIEL TR Rdzs” 3
58 165-56706 BEAR IHG ot T et T 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing M_aoﬁ'fe_& Supply LLC




15, FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
Hy o~ a L AMNE (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine §§u_9ply LLC



REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t ¥ 4 A AT,
1 165-51103 (URMING LEVER BOSS o O FYLRSES il ]
2 SH-80506802-TP SCREV M5 L=E& FA2ST MEX0.8 L=B &
3 NN-GOS0001-SC  NUT M5 TR EIr MRXG A 1l i
4 165-57407 AEH SHAFT METAL bl B R 6§ 8 ,

5 165-51707 SPRING HOOK LA (F=L0" 2729 1
B NM-B040001-5C  HUT M4 BYhtar H4X0. T 103 1
7 165-51202 TUENING HEAD Lud famh” |
8 185=-51301 TURNING SHAFT RO
9 165-51400 STOPPER Fafrt fdban” - |

10 SH-6031202-TP SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 U r i1 LE |
11 165-31509 TURNING ARM s L) 1
12 SM-BOS1802-TP  SCREV M5 L=1% L IR N |
13 VE-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8. 5xl1.3 ATASN S, B JRY RT3 |
14 WP-0R31000-5C. JASHER M5 A"y AL WG |
15 165-50708 COMNECTING PLATE LT !
16 165-58508 SPRIT $104% 5y Z
17 165-50808 SCREV £ 19450 THITY 725 |
18 VP-0531000-5C  JASHER HE ESETHT S 187374 WS |
19 165-52002 ROTATING ROD BiFuRel 1
20 185-56201 PINION B RR A L |
21 165-51905 HODK WL LIAREL 1
22 165-58801 D=R NG s B R BT | L |
23 165-52408 STOPPER HOLDER Aban’ 543" 1
24 SN-6041202-TF  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 AR LR E A |
25 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ARt hT e Mg |
26 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER B8 0 & In 2k W i
27 165-57100 STOPPER CUSHION y {0 L S :
28 165-52309 STOPPER LMA" k" 2ban - |
29 SH-6041602-TP SCREW H4X0.7T L=I8 O7eYrts AF MAED. 7 =16 |
_30 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER 99 0T IHTENE WA ]
31 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VWASHER M4 ATRETHTF W4 ]
32 165-52200 SPRING HOOK A9=bRALE" LA 1Y L
33 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV W4X0.7 L=8 EYA7P 2" Ak MAXD 7 |.=A X
34 ¥5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 A" E1°8" ¢ M4 .
_35 VP-0430800-5C  WASHER EFESET e un TR M4 Z
36 165-52101 MOTOR BRACKET AL EL-7- 1" 774t ]
37 SM-B041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 YR 4L A HAXD, T | =10 :
38 WE-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 AUEETNT W4 g
39 WP-04 30800-5C WASHER EMTRT Y 1hT R M Fa
40 165-51806 SPRING 17 L e 59 el 1
41 SH-6030602-1F SCREW M3X0.5 L=h o7HY7EAF H3IK0.5 L=6 3
L ¥5-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETR % 3.1X5.8X0.7 J
43 VP-0320500-SC  VASHER M3 EFTH AT s U 3
44 165-5660T LM GUIDE LM {1~ 1
45 SH-B041402-TF  SCREW M4 L=14 QU7 EET ALY Y4 2
4B SH-BO31402-TF  SCREW aYAEv LT Ak ]
47 165-50204 CONNECT ING ROD (e & (151 S |
48 165-56409 ROD END TS  Re EL 1
45 165-58300 ROD END Ry hTyt "2 Ay 1

50 165-50402 COLLAR B [T I T |

¥ 165-50600 COLLAR A Dok Luk Na-R I
52 NH-B040001-5C  HUT M4 o1 Er MANO . T 1.4 |
53 NM-B6040001-5C NUT M4 Q7R ETr MAYG.V L |
54 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER W4 ATFETHT 7 W4 i
55 WP-0430800-SC__ VASHER L3479k 197338 WA '
56 165-56102 PINOIN A NI AT R
57 165-50303 BOLT 1 ¥3ANALLTMANET AH] |
58 GBR-01156000 SET PIN B t9re” Yy B 1
59 GBR-01155000 SET PIN A EIRE" Y A |
60 165-57308 A 3L i
61 165-57704 ATTACHMENT P=nPaRf 1} 1
B2 SM=-8051002-TF  SCREW M5 L=10 FARoT 2
]

GBR-0115400E

SET PIN DEFEMSE E

ke uar E

From the library of: Superior Sewing_Mgghine & Supply LLC



16. DRIVE CAM COMFONENTS

2§

LB

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine %éu_p_ply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Magcjjine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. NOTE FART HO. o e O vl o s R ¢ - B AMT,
1 {B5-61508 COLLAR (3) 17={3) ]
2 RC-2500001-KP RETAINIKG RIKG 2§ Cy 2:29 25 1
3 165-60506 HOTOR CONTROL BASE E-3u4%7a3A" -4 |
4 GER=01126000-A4 TEMSION SPRING AYRTRERC D EYATHATS 1
5 165-82803 HOOK 12-FRAESTY " 727 |
6 NH-B040001-5C  NUT M4 UTET17: MAXD.7 11 |
T 165-82902 HINGE SCREW -l T S L U E S 1
8 MM=B0OS0001-5C  NUT M5 uuanEgr MEX0. 8 {41 i
g 185-61003 MOTOR CONTROL BODX E-2b{i%T 2"z ]

10 HM=-B040001-5C  WUT H4 . eh7Eer MAX0.T 1.2 |
11 155-60708 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE Ciu 1IN IY T 4L 1
12 GBR-01124000 TENSION SPRIRG ITTAAL KT UAT R |
13 165=-60807 HOLDING CLAKP DRIVE HOODK FPEL SE R T |
14 NU=-B040001-5C  NUT M4 s 3r MAX0.7 [ad |
15 165-80401 CAM 123752° 1" AL
16 SH-8050602-TP SCREY M5 L=B Fied” MW5X0.8 |.=6 a
17 1E5-80005 CAHN SHAFT Dhwe Tk |
18 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR | TR S TR ]
19 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM ELa{F-LBL :
_20 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW MSX8 b4#5" W5X0.8 L=4 28
21 GRE-01 168000 NEEDLE BEARTNG 3 =RTRAT T Z
22 165-62001 VORM WHEEL L Bl ot |
23 165-B0302 SENSOR DOCK BAGT e = "t |
24 165-82308 NEDDLE BEARING S~k TEATTNLAC ]
_25 SM-B040602-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bAFL" - 2
28 165-62506 MOTOR SHAFT METAL (TR T Sk T B T |
T 165=-62100 WORH GEAR Ma=LyTY = |
28 165-61904 HOTOR KHOB PeLE-9=971 !
29 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FE2YT M5X0.8 L=8 |
30 165-62407 SCREW N7 I8k 252" s



7. [XDEX COMPOMENTS (1)
A w5 27 20 (1]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & $gpply LLC



REF.RD. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION b i { AMT,
1 165-66507 NalL DOG L TS i
2 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F52293" M4X0.7 Le=B Z
3 165-66002 SPINNER CaM f$3° 400 i
4 165-66003 SPRING 1117 dea%nT 3 |
5 165-66804 SPRING HOOK {$3" AN" 747 1
B 165-65608 L. INK 1t 1
7 165-B5707 SHAFT (1) bR A 1
& 165-65806 COLLAR i |
q SM-B040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=3 PRI EL" & MAX0.T |.=8 ]

10 165-66606 STOPPER BKT {48 42pn" -RET | -
11 165-66705 STOPPER SCREV 18 dAb7n 474k 1
12 WM-B040001-5C HUT M4 a2y Had0. 7 |4l 1
13 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 =8 ARy Ar H4X0. T L=§ E
14 165-87000 BRACKET (1) 1 %%ab (1) |
15 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 oMY 1E A MAXO0.7 L=8 1
16 US-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 I l
i7 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASHER ST 18T ai N4 |
12 165-65805 CUPLING na i |
19 SH-B041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 EYARFTE" A MAX0. 7 L=10 ¢
_20 165-86408 LINK LEVER Yy LAT - 1
21 SH-6041202-TF  SCKEYW M4X0.7 L=12 INRPEA" At ]
22 165-72604 E-RING [ CEL ol U L !
23 165-68305 SHAFT {2) a2l 1
24 SH-6040602-TF  SCREV M4 L=6 IR TAF HAX0. 7 L=0 2
25 165-65103 HAIL PLATE 44 .
76 165-60202 SPTNNER CINK A Tk A TR |
27 165-85301 SPIMNER LIMK & 2L S UL !
28 165-65400 HING PIN (2] EXSTET ¥ (2D .
29 165-65509 HING PIR (1) e 2 1) I
_30 165-72000 PIN A429E" Y 3
a1 165-68000 SHUTTER PLATE LIWK i1) bl B LB L S |
32 165=71002 LEVER | INK LA™ =1 uh |
33 165-68107 SHUTTER PLATE LINK 29 ST y- {3 |
34 165-72505 E-RIKG FATHSE VEN Y 1
35 165-67802 LINK PLATE IBL RS ]
36 165-67301 HING SCREW T e 1
a7 165=73305 SLIDER BLOCK F LR |
38 165-68206 BRACKET (2) TGk (2] |
AY SM=-6040802-TR SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 RSP S0 MAX0., 7 1.=8 4
40 WS-0410002-KMN SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETETE M4 A
L§| P -04 -5C LS8 R ¢F I8 =i M4 4
42 SH-3030302-TP FLARGE SET SCREW FAERT M3INO.5 L=] |
43 165-67109 SHUTTER PLATE e (2 |
44 PH-0300125-50 PIN AT L 2
45 165-69105 ECCENTRIC STOPPER ANSYAF IR - o 1
46 |65=-890086 SCREV ERAT~LAMIN =85 |
47 165-73206 SLIDER PLATE LB P T 1
48 PH-0300085-50 PIH Af29k" Y 2
49 165-67505 00K Toh 1
50 GEE;Q1134DGG TENS 10N SPRING NEARLRL FETUANE 1
51 165-T3404 HOUK T RN 1
52 SM-8041202-TF SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 TP Ak |
h3 ¥5-0410002-5K SPRING WASHER M4 ATITTRT T M4 i
54 165-72406 METAL §Tuii%h |
55 165-65004 TOP COVER Fuin |
1 NM-6050001-5C  HOT W3 9T H3RD. 6 J ot ]
57 WP=0320500-SC  WASHER M3 E49Th" 3 257278 HI F
5 RE-2B00000-KQ  SMAP RING 28 Eh™%b A7 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing I\/I_acé‘g\e_& Supply LLC



18. INDEX COMPONENTS (2)
A 7 o 2B (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine_&ﬂjp_gly LLC



7 A e

-
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. BESER TRT ] R E Y i - AMT .
! 185-73701 — 4 ING RPN 1
2 SM=-0040601~5C <" SCREV M4aX0.7 1.=6 PRI M4N0. T L=B i
i 165-73602 FEED ACROSS PLATE - Fane {43 l
4 SH-B040602-TP—" SCREV M4 L=6 a9 AF HAXO0.7 L=6 ]
9 165-73503 FEED PLﬂIE 4% 1
R 165-69204 REST T :
T SH-1041401-5H SCREV M4X0.7 L=14 *3 %% H4AX0.T L=14 2
B SH-1040601-5C  SCEEV H4X0.7 L=06 33957 MAXOQ.T =1 i
g 165=-T3800 SCREW R E |
10 165=-714943 CLIP =) ) 1
11 PH-030G185-S0 PIM A{10E" Y
12 165-649501 GENEVA L ¥A" I
13 SM-B030802-TF  SCREW YA TR Ay WEX0.5. | =8 P
14 165-60402 HAIN AXLE MRt Lasn™h i
_15 SH-6041002-TF SCREV M4 L=10 QTP L4 MAXE.T L=10 g
16 185-70103 WHEEL ERATEAT-A i
17 165=-70202 SCREW NLT 4IPS H
18 165-70301 COLLAR L L |
19 MM-6040001-5C NUT M4 RTAT17+ HAXD.7 1.3 ¢
20 161-37804 WING SCREW FANRL" |
21 165-88908 COVER CAP vad (bak) i
22 165-72703 HETAL Iy " kTAR i
23 185-68503 FEED PLATE 26a T9Y {9264 |
24 165-68602 ~ FEED PLATE 228 t e eh i
25 165-88404 —  FERRULE DISC ake” 5 i 1
~ 26 SH-BO51002-1P  SCREY M5 L=10 o737 1L &F MSKU. B L=10 1
27 185=70T07 SENSOR BRACKET INDEXEL®=7"2h st |
28 SH-B040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 BB P R0 HeX0. T | =8 '
29 WS=-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 REETRTF M4 -
30 VP=0430800-5C  WASHER EARTHTF I8 ETA M4 |
a1 165-70905  STAND PLATE (1) T S 1
32 SH=B041202-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=12 TR r LRl N S ]
33 165-70806 SCREW ICakAT =R LR ]
34 165-69303 GENEVA BRACKET BT RN AT |
35 SH=-6052002-TP SCREV M5 L=20 UYAOFEE A HBX0.8 L=10 ]
a6 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 A F D E 3.1%5.9%0, 1 1
37 ¥P-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 E3TT8°F 187 M3 4
38 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING R N LT BT ]
a0 166=T1507 VORM WHEEL Na=biii-k ]
40 165-71804 BEARING A 3 a0 1
11 165-73900 THRUST COLLAR INDEXS7- 2
42 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR [HDEXE-2-05- |
43 165-71408 HEEDLE BEAR [NG 5 3% B Rl S R LB I
44 165-71608 WORH GEAR Ba-Ly 7 I
45 165-70608 SHAFT L L & A 1
4 SH-8030802-TF  SCREW DYMTILET ALY MISX0 . 5 L q
47 165-68600 GEAR FIINC AT |
48 SH-8051202-TF SCREV MS5X0.8 L=12 AP EF WSX0.& L=12 i
49 SH-6041002-TF  SCREV M4 L=10 OY897+27 K MAXOD, T 1210 1
50 165-65808 LOLLAR i ]
~ Bl IB5-73008 COLLAR #ma- 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing M@ome_& Supply LLC




i9. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS
7 44— LR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine.&fjupply LLC



e

REF.H0D, HOTE PART NO, DESECR T PT I ON e L nHT,
1 165=77009 FEEDAR BALL = [
i GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE Fut ey
3 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 |.=86 Fazaas™ MAXD.T L=f el
4 GER=-01441000 BUTTON STANDIHG PREVENT PLATE R T A AR |
- [EE-TIQﬂE sPRING BKT AT ZBKT '
B 165=-77801 PIN SHAFT SDynth |
K 165-77702 SPRIKG A =g~ T IR |
B SH-6041002-TP SCEEN M4 L=10 PTARFEE AR MAXC. T |.210 |
t WS=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 [ Rt T | ]
10 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER B3RS 3" R M4 ]
11 SH-B040B02-TP  SCREV M4 L=6 0735742 4k M4X0.7 L=6
12 d3=0410002-KRN  SPRING WASHEER M4 ATERTRT: N4 ]
13 VP-0430800-5C  VWASHER E3R X% 19874 HY ]
14 GBR-01431000 BOWL FIXING EHOA - b T X ar [
15 GBE-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREN £7-L 2948%° |
16 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE CiL743
17 SM-6031202-TP SCREV M3%0.5 L=12 IRELEEF L 2
18 SH=-6040602-TF SCREW M4 L=6 %574 6k HAXO. T | 26 ]
19 W5=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 44 ATERTR"E HA i
20 VP-0430800-5C  YASHER L7478 29T v WA L
21 G5415-162-000 MICRO ADJUSTING RUT HOLDER E-¥20 #i 191 ]
22 GE414-162-000 MICRO ADJUSTING WUT e Fah b !
23 SH-B030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L= WP EET A M3XG.5 L=6 2
24 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE I
25 SN-B051202-TP __ SCREV W5X0,8 1.=12 RYY7 L AL MEXD.R L=1P [
26 #S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHEE 5.1XE.5X1.2 ATFECRTE 51X0.2%1,3 |
27 WP=0531000-5C  WASHER ML (258 e A el T T I
28 GRR=-10792000 PARTS FEEDER COVER R ot | B
29 SH-0040801-SE  TRUSS HEAD SCREY bARS" |
30 165=77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE PrFFYY 40 |
31 GBR-0 1429000 RUREER VIBRATION [NSULATOR e 1
32 115-50803 THREAD TEHSION PUST AR RS BT |
33 165=-77306 MOUNT ING BOLT B84t n 3
34 HM-6080001-5SC HUT M8X1.25 uTsTIIF M8 1:i: g
35 VS-0820002-KN SPRING VASHER M& ATIRTRT 2 MB fi
J6 WP-0841600-5C JASHER ™™ 2 A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machpe & Supply LLC



20, TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS
e - — A6k

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine__&ﬁ:p_ely LLC



REF.NO. KOTE PART HD DRSO I: : i i AUT.
1 165- Eﬁﬂﬂﬂ dAIN COJER S 1% |
2 165-86208 COVER,FRONT T B F R 1
3 165-B6307 COVER, REAR AS0An" - ]
4 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV H4 L=10 araav4a AL H4X0.T L=10 é

8 WP-0430800-5C  VASHER LA ETE ah"aTA M4 2
6 US-0410002-KN _ SPEING WASHER Wi IR 2
i 165-9010] SCREV FLEW FLBY ¥ {170 2
é 165-80200 FLODRESCERCE LIGHT His 214577 R34F ]
o 165-90309 LIGHT EavRqE Re39 :

10 1BE-00408 FLUDRESCENCE LIGHT Ok TEGY bl 4
11 IB5-838303 TABLE =7 & |
1 165-82402 HOTOR INSTALLIMG BASE == AT - g
13 B8203-552-000 DRAVER E¥RT S |
14 ERa204-552-00 DRAWER RAIL., RIGHT [ T Al P PR o I
15 BA204-552~-B00 DRAWER RAIL. LEFT E¥R°S Leb BTN |
16 D3204=-555-D0 ANE F uai‘:tr1~l 3
17 HAOD-11532000 STAPLE =" 2FTI*R ]
18 SK-3311600-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TAET RS =31 L=l |
19 §5-U165530-5F SCREW 1/4-24 L=55 e AE 1A4=24 =55 4
20 WE=0TH15T6-5D WASHER 7.5AL9X1.5 ey AT T.RXISX).5 |
21 UF-OLG100]-58  WASHER k7% % # i A74 MO :
22 VS-0851510-XPp SPRING UASHER £.5X12.%X1.5 AR ESER BXI2 85X LG ]
23 NS-6160520-5F HNUT 1/4-24 17aR49F 1/ 4~24 P41
24 SH=BOB160Z-TP  SCREW HB L=16 RADAP L A b 1
25 WP-0641601-5C  VASHER LR 18TAYA HE !
26 WS=0610002-KN SPREING WASHER 6. IM1Z..11.5 hoEtTE F HB 3
7 HH-60G0001-5C  KUT M6 gk e WG 152 :
s HTS=-NT000205 HHHHTIHU BOLT L=k& HIFTLE"LE ;
24 HTS=NTOO1216 ASHER TS B
30 ¥S5-0B20002-KR __ SPRING WASHER, HF!n ATRETET OB 2H15 AN2 B
31 NH-B0S000Z-SE  SET NI ] Fikx mOn HI8a77r MR 231
32 GBR-106110A0 STARTING MAGNET ﬁbh- L o I o Bl e e
33 GBR-106210A0 STARTING MAGHMET CABLE ASH, FFTAT AR IAN (N7
34 RE101-373-HB0 Z-LEG (COMNEC.} IFRenirdatn) |
35 B8101-373-HA0 UPPER LEG. LEFT ASH. ATFPIEE N (0 5) o k4
38 BE102-373-NA0 UPPER LEG, RIGAT ASH. TIR¥IEY (95D (1]
37 BE103-373-HAD STAY LEFT ASM. afan e3N(%%) {11
38 BB105-373-HAD  SIDE STAY ASH. EELES LI 1)
34 BR107-373-HAD LOWER STAY ASM. Yei¥an(ny) (1}
40 Ba110-373-H00 CAP §e B2 4 Syd” 4l
41 -373- STA T ASH. S¥293%" (73) 11}
42 B8112-373-HA0 STEPPING PLATE 154205437 %) i1)
43 111-588405 PEDAL 1849 (1}
44 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTIHG PLATE T54% F10E043 (1]
45 tt!-5§ﬂﬂ1 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 3111 3" iy o
46 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7i42 7+F i)
47 DR113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 1240 TT991 id)
48 D8115-555-B00 PEDAL SHAFT atan Lty [
44 HY-B080721-5E RUT W8 HyAn e HA 12
20 SM-9061203-5E SCREV MG L=12 gohE" Ak MG L=12 12}
§] ~ SM-00B2023-SE  SCKEW M8 L=Z0 a3 AF W8 L=20 12}
52 YP=-06T1016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X) EanTa" ¢ B.TXIIX] iEJ
b YP-GBT1602-3E WASHER  &.TX18X1.6 EART R B.TXIEXL.6 i)
54 WS-0B21210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATt R B.2X11 4] .2 i2)
_gg VS-0861410-KR SPRING VASHER & .6X15X1.4 Aty 8.6X15X1.4 |
56 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 71°9%% %% 4 (1)
S1 BB104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT F=774 BRL 447 2]
58 28108-555-0A0 ADJUST ING SCREW ASM., WITH CAF YT 0 f8-1Y3T ) id)
59 88108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREV ASH. VITH CAP $497° 4% $3-2933" [4)
60 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SOPPORT BRACKET Yea¥2- Fi43 i
ol WH-GOB0TZ1-5E NOT NS uTH2 7+ HE i
62 HM=B120003-SE HUT W12 athhak M12 32 [4)
63 SD=-1204215-5E HIMGE SCREW D=12 =43, 1 okt D=12 H=43.1 141
E4 SK-3513800-SE V00D SCREV 5.1X38 TAETEDT Ho1A3R {4}
SH-0082023-SFE  SCREV N8 L=20 OT¥TE" &+ MB L=20 (4)
ﬁ SH-U082023-5E SCREW M8 L=20 U787% AF WB L=20 (2)
67 SH-0082023-SE  SCREW ME L=20 aYdTE AL M8 L=20 (1)
68 WP-08T71602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3 4" B.7X18X%].6 (4)
by ¥P-0871602-SE VASHER B.7X18X1.6 L9t % 2 B.7X18%X1.6 i2)
70 VP-08T1602- WASHE & . TEIBX1.6 e3¢ A, TX13X1.6 i1}
71 WP-1252210-5 WASHER 12.5X25.6%2.2 Y ¥ 12.5%25.6%2.2 i4)
T2 V5-0861410-KK SPRIMG WASHER &.8X154%1.4 ATERT T2 B.OBX15X1.4 (4}
73 WS=0HBT410-KK SPRINOC WASHER A, mXISX1.4 ATieTh"3 B.BX15X1.4 {2)
T4 W5-0861410-KR SPRIMNG VASHER &.8X15X1.4 ATIETYT ¥ B.BX15X].4 {1
T HS 53010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATEETRTF 12.5K21.5X3 (4)
716 -019-000 S SHﬂPﬁﬂ HOOK r 3 ht9 1
[; M 1. }
ﬂ From ?ﬁglluﬁﬁazr;??% Sug‘e'f’ror éeEw;‘ng Maogme & Supply LLC Wik ¢



CONTROL ROX COMPONENTS

HELRS

21,

._.__.————————l-i""

e — — —— — —— O — — — W —

&Supply LLC

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine



REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.
1 uBR-107110A8B ELECTRIC EQUIPHENT 20X B ASM. 7t kY 1
2 GBR-107110A4 ELECTRIC EQUIPHENT BOX A ASM, FrudAL It |
3 GBR-107210A0 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT FRAME ASM, A LT AL E R IR SR R L E {1)
4 GBR-10761040 POMER BOARD FUUR LA U (1)
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2a 1518y E3-1" 24 i1)
B HA-0029800-00 OSREAKEE DA I b1 5A (1)
7 HX-0022800-0A SPACER r LR (4)
8 GBR-10741088 TRANS BASE (B) ASM. TS R O L 1
9 GRR-10T4108A TRANS BASE (A) ASM. FAYIAT -2 (1)

10 (GBR-10742004 TRANS A R3% 2 (1)
11 OBF-1074200R TRANS B TV ()
12 SH-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #4225 MAX0.T L=10 (2}
12 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER E1-1"543%" - (1)
14 HF-0051110-0A FUSE HOLDER o B B 1 {1)
15 HF-0057110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER Ex=1"540" ="~ 12)
6 FOB13-601-000  FUSE 2A A 520y E3-A° oA (2]
17 SL-4030881-5C  COMBINATION SCREW M3 X B FATEHT MINO.S L=6 tad (2)
14 SL-40406891-3C SCREV M4 X 8 AR5 b2 MAXO.T L=6 (4}
149 GBR-10751040 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUMN" un2 (1)
20 HF -0041020-P0 FUSE 24 E1-1" i
21  HF-0041063-F0 FUSE 6.3A E1-1" B.3A Ty
22 GBR-107310A0 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT COVER ASM, e L b i PR A kL B {1)
23 SL-4040691-5C SCREV M4 X 6 TATI35T LA M4NO0.T 120 (41
24 SL-4030681-5C COMBINATION SCREV M3 ¥ 6 $aast WAXO.H L=R tng 41
25 SK-3452500-5C  WOOD SCREV D=4.5 =25 2AE9 Y  D=4.5 L=25 4
~ 20 SL-4 B A a0 ELZ MARD._T =8 ;
27 GBR-10801040 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. o P R L L i
23 GBR -10802000 P/F CONTROLLER BACK LID P/FILHE-9-077"3 i1
29 S1.-4040691-5C SCREV M4 X 6 FATIEST B2 HAXO.T |.=6 12}
30 HY-000S800-00  BUSHING e Bt iy B ) ¢ (1}
31 SH-5040601-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=b nUAYR Ry MAND. T LR (2}
32 GEE=10801000 P/F CONTROLLER PAFBOX IV -Lbused (7
33 GER-108110A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/F1ubl=9=-13 i1
34 GBR-10811000 P/F PAKEL PAFRT ¥ 1)
_35 GBR-10821040 P/F POVER CORD ASM. P/FF U™ ua-p" 03 (1)
36 HX-0001300-00 CORDUIT LY P 0.2
37 SK-3452500-SC YOOD SCREW D=4.5 =25 AETEI" D=4.5 1225 2
38 GER-10781040 PANEL ASH. ST 1
39 GBR-10781000 PANEL BOX N AT (1)
40 HA-0G19100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERHIHAL gt L5 b B LTE - DL (2]
A1 HA-0019100-18  OPERATION BUTTON 0% B 9o (1)
42 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(2r"1) i1}
43 RG-0029100-00 LANP F ol i1}
44 HA-0029000-00 DIP SVITCH 3% ¢91° 1474 1)
45 _HX-0011400-08  KOTARY SVITCH KNOB ] (13}
46 SL-4041091-SC SCREW H4 ¥ 10 fa" 3% tha H4X0.T Lai0 (1)
47 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW oYA9FHE L HAXO. T =R (1}
48 MAD-14506000 SWITCH 2444 i)
49 HA-0019100-1C SVITCH KMNOB,BLACK 2474 2" xu(h0) (1)
50 SL-4030681-S8C COMBINATION SCREV H3 X & $A"35° N3X0.5 L=6 tuz {1)
51 GBR-10782000 PAREL BOX BACK COVER TR T LEE (1)
52 SK-3452500-SC V0OOD SCREV D=4.5 L=25 TAEYRY” D=4.5 L=25 s

From the library of: Superior Sewing M_gcﬁige_& Supply LLC



22. POWER SUPPLY CORD COMPONENTS

BEo - NGk

upply LLC

3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine



REF.NO. NOTE JART NO. DESCRIPTIOR L / i i AMT,
1 GRR=10341080 BE SENSOR ASM. R EUL LT |
2 GBE-1C8420A0 START SUITCH ASH. Ri=FA40102 (1)
3 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X3 A" 922" EL2 MIX0.5 L=8 4
4 GBE-1C5430A0 EUB COMPLETIOR SWITCH ASM. Fuk s MUELIE b E o i1)
5, GBR-1C2440A0 AUTTON SENSOR SVUITCH ASM. e & F il L DS ST EL T i1)
[} RD-0CC2600-00  FHOTO WICRO SENSOR THE 240 £t 11}
7 SL-4031081-5C CREW H3 X 10 FAT " tA2 H3 L=10 (2}
2 GBE-102450A0 INDEX STARTIMG SWITCH ASH. PO RU LT M A T O LS £1)
4 GBE-1C246000 SENSOR COMMECT ING CABLE ASH. et TETTRL B A B L1}
10 GRE-1C2510A0 BR DRIVIKG SOURCE ASM. BRYF-AT "m0 i

11 GBE-1CA52000 MAGNET s RLELAEET (i)
12 GBR-10453000 MAGHNET D A=39" 39b 113
13 GER-10254000 HAGNET B T TS (11
14 GER-1C8550A0 DC MOTOX ASKH. TUEIDCE-993 (1)
15 GER-102590A0 DC MOTOR ASH. a4 7-LDCE-%-7: {1
16 GBR-1C2500A DC ASH. 127 TIADCE-27% ()
17 GBR-1CE5T000 MAGKET 2179989 #a) (1)
18 SM-48E1201-5C SCREW M2.6 L=12 ATy N2.6 L=12 16}
19 GRR-1CASR0A0 STARTING HAGHET CABLE ASH. el UELESLEES S b L ¥ (1)
20 GBR-1G7T10A0 AC [NPUT POWER CORD ASM. st 1 11 T S Bl B Rl B |
21 UBR-107 T20R0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASH. CPIURA o7 o Sa-F 91 1
22 GBR-1C7810A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASH. A =904=3" =93

23 GBR-10792000 PARTS FEEDER COVER R b Nt Sk .k 11)
24 SH-0040601-5C SCREY M4X0.7 L=B P A2FHT MANO.T L=6 41
25 HH-6050001-5C  HUT M5 ARty E MEXD. B 104 {81
76 GBR-C1420000  RUBBER VIBRATION [NSULATCE TRV i)
27 GER-1C791000 PARTS FEEDER | Wit 7 £ Ao Bk {z)
28 HE-C0£3400-20 2P PLUG a3t 2P .
29 D6042-555-B00 PIN SHAP TERMINAL. FRMALE T va-ifadz (23
30 HE-0044500-20 2P CONMECTOR COVER ZPIen AN - il

From the library of: Superior Sewing I\ﬁgcmne & Supply LLC



23. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

e

o b %

REF.KD. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION £ ; i f AMT
1 165-83205 SOLENOID PLATE T3P a4 7T 3L i

Z IN-6040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.7 1.=3 ggdads H4x0, 7 L=8 4

3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER H4 L5 L R R 4

4 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER ST 287274 N4 4

5 SH-6051552-TF  SCREW W5 L=15 - D997 1E hb 3
=8 Wy -0R10002-K RING WASHER 5.1X2.5X1.3 ATEeT R R R T REL 2T 3 3
7 WP-0531000-5C  NASHER M5 LIETHTE 2T 49h MG 3

8 165-82801 LINK LEVER BuaLAT - 1

9 165-831086 LINK SHAFT 2ok "RV 1
10 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 bRy 1
il 165- 4 HeRLAT—E Y 1
12 165-82009 SVITCH LINK e Sl B F LM 1
13 HNH-B6050001-SC  NUT M5 oya717r MSX0.8 192 I
14 165-82108 SCREW o S B 5 S 1
] 165=-82207 SVITCH LEVER TETULE9ELAT - 1
16 [B5-83403 HETAL MY D i
17 1B5-82504 SCREW ok BT B0 5 4 e ]
18 165-82603 SVITCH BRACKET ot Ty DL S AT 1 |
19 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=12 QTARFHE " Ak P
20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1%5,5X%1.3 ATEeTH 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
21 WP-0531000-5C WA e 3 7 I8 27k D 2
22 NM-GOB0001-SC  MHUT M6 mIa7HtE MG 134 |
23 165-82702 SVITCH COVER SETVAf AN - 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine_&sgugply LLC



24, SELECTIVE PARTS

IR 5

i 5| &t i %

| A | 85=570072 a1 00

| B 16558009 . 3.2 % T
C 165-87107 3.8 | 1
8 165 -37208 I e |
E | 1653-87305 S .
F i 565-87404 a @ 1.0
G " i65=-87503 5 F 1. 0
H | 65 =R 802 ] SINE 1.

W 165-87701 2. B 1.
K iB53—87800 Yould 1. D
L. 165=-879089 2 4| Ly il
M 165-880085 s B b, 2
N 1 65-88105 3 ? e D 2
P 165-88204 3 | i 2
Q I165-80408 2, 0 | 1. 0 4
R 165—90608 A 1. 0 4
S 165-88501 2. 4 1. 0 4
T 165-88600 2. 4 1. 2 4
L 165-88709 2. B L 2 4
v 165-88808 2. 8 15 2 4
W 165=-88807 3.0 i 9 4
X 1 65-89004 1 g . 2 4
Y | 65~89103 21 B i, 2
Z 165-892002 3. 1 1. 4 4
Al 165-89400 2. 4 L. 0 2
B 1 165-89509 2. 2 1. 0 4
€1 165-89608 2. 4 1. 0 4
D1 165—-8930 1| 9. D T 2
E1l 165-89707 4. 0 i 2 4
Fl i65-89806 3.0 1. 5 4
Gl 165-89905 3 2 7 — 9 4
H 1 185-90705 3. 6 i, 2 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing I\Aa%ne_& Supply LLC



25. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTSS
flddnl 2

REF.HNi}. HOTE PART HO). A T et i S S Rl R R L / i ¢ ANT
| 165-57902 BUTTOR CARRIER & L ErE T |
4 185-58000 BUTTOM CARRIER B F A BT AT VR ] i
3 GRE-01422500 SELECTOR PLATE, SHaALL R S B SR i
4 GEE=01423500 SELECTOR PLATE. MEDIUM Pa 9 €4 (Frd) 1
9 GRE-01424500 SELECTOR PLATE, LARGE T TRL SR fr A - |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine é}”%ugply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part Mo. FPage Ref.

Part No. Fage

Fart Ng. ~age Ref .
w @ H No.

a2 § H No. @ B q Mo .
B1104-372-800 4 31 B2010-372-000 22
B1105-272-000 i 20 B2011-372-000 z1
B1106-372-0A0 i 21 B2012-372-000 15
B1108-373-K00 1 35 B2014-372-000 43
B1110-372-000 4 32 B2015=372-0R0 38
BLILLI-372-000 4 28 B2015-372-000 42
gLli1E=-3T73-RO0 4 36 B2016-372-000 30
B1119-373-000 4 40 B2018-372-300 41
E1120-372-000 4 30 B2017-372-000 10
R1201-373-000 13 30 B2019-372-0A0 a5
B1202-372-000 13 L B2 18=-372-000 Al
B1203-372-000 i3 | B2020-37T2-000 &
B1204-373-NH00 13 Fl B2024-372-000 17
BE1205-372-000 b3 4 B2Q25-3T2-0B0 14
B1206-372-000 13 9 B2028-372-000 12
B120T-372-000 13 [ R2020=372~-000 11
B1208-372-000 i3 13 B2031-372-04/0

Bl2I0-373-4A00 13 |4 B2034-372-000
Bl1210-373-400 13 (& B2035-372-000
B1211-372-000: 13 {5 B2036-372-000
Bl2i2-372-000 13 16 B2037-372-000
Bl213-372-400 13 I7 B2038-372-000
81214-373-800. 13 20 B2039-373-000
BI1215-372-400 8 36 B2040-373-000
B1215-372-600 13 24 B2401-373-H0O
B1216-372-000 13 I8 B2402-373-H00
BI1217-372-080 13 28 32403-373-H00
B81218-372-000 27 22404-373-N00
R1219-373-800 a0 BZ405-373-%00
B1220-372-000 41 B2406-373-0A0
Bl1221-3T3-NAD 34 B2410-373-000
BI22]1-373-H00 40 B2d12-3731-H00
Bled2-312-000 5 B2413-373-N00
BY224-372-000 34 B2414-373-000 20
R1227-372-000 28 B2501-372-000 10

N

T e Pl Bl P D O D O S Oe 0w Do oo O O o O o0 O 00 oo S0 oo e o o0 Do D
o = o 5 O
-anmm:rhmuu‘:-h-‘u-u1r~;-mrpm-qm

[l

Br228-372-000 2B BLA02-372-000 10 37
AE230-372-08/0 14 BIS03-372-000 10 42
B1230-372-000 16 B2504-372-000 4 33
B1231-372-000 - 82505-373-000 10 39
B1232-372-000 18 B2506-373-A00 10 41
B1233-372-000 24 B2507-372-000 10 18
R1234-372-0A0 22 g2L08-372-000c 10 22
#1235-373-000 13 B2500-372-000-A 10 23
B1236-373-000 11 a2510-372-000 10 . 33
B1237-373-000 10 B2511-372-000 10 20
B1239-372-000 82512-372-000 10 21
B1241-373-080 B2513-3712-000 10, 15

B1241-373-000
B1242=373-000
BI243-372-000
R1248-372-000
B1401-372-000-4 14
B1402-372-000 14
R1403-372-000 1
B1406-372-000 14
B1407-372-000 |2
Bl1408-31T3-HO TR
B1409-372-000 14
Bl411-372-300 14
BLA12-372-040 14
B1413-372-000 14
Bl414-372-080 14
BI416-373-580 14
BI418-372-000 14
B1419-372-000 14
B1421-372-000 &
Bi1421-372-000 20
B1506-352-000 12
B2001-372-040
B2004-372-000
B2005-373-0A0
B2005-373-000
B2008-372-000
B2007-372-000
B2008-372-000
R2008-372-000

82515-372-000 19
B2518-372-000-A 10 3
B2510-372-000 1D 1%
BZ519-372-000 10 31
B2521-372-000 19 11
B2L22-373-400 10 44
B2had~-373-000 10 43
B2524-372-000 | e H
BESLh=371-400 10 ¥
Baa2f-372-000 10 7
B2529-373-M0B 10 2
B2528-373-H00 10 i
B2530-372-080 10 35
B2531-372-000 10 2
B2540-372-000
B2541-372-000
B2544-372-000
82545-372-000
B2546-372-000
B2547-373-§00
BZ548-372-RA0
B2549-372-R00
B2553-372-000
E2555-3T2-RAA
a7 B2555-372-RA0
B2655-3T2-ROA
56 B2556-372-R0A
25 B2557-3T2-RAA
37 B2BST-372-RAD

Y -

P R o o R T T N T e I

| [ T red
i 0N ma] LFE B Eub Dy By BoioaD £ 00 e £ 00 iR B Pl 4D

B B B B Pl B PeR B T el Pl B Pl B3 P
Ll

Q000 Do o Do 0n S8 08
EA
=]

B2557-372-R0A
32559-372-000
82500-372-000
BZS561-372-000
B2563-372-000
BZ564-372-000
BZ565-372-000
B2R0T-373-HOO
B2602-372-000
B2603-372-000
A2604-373-K00
R2605-372-000
B2BOG-373-400
BE2GOT-280-000
B2GOS-280-000
B2608-372-000
BZ809-372-000
B2619-372-000
BZB11-373-N0OO
B2612-372-000
B2614-372-000
B2615-372-000
B2616-372-000
B2618-372-040
32619-272-000
A2821-373-KA0
A2621-373-N80
32623-372-000
R2G24-3721-000
B2625-372-000
R2626-372-000
RZG28-372-000
BAGZU-37Z-000

B2630-372-000

B2E31-372-000
H2832-372-000
BZBA3 373 -NOG
B2534-371-000
32635-372-000
B2636-372-000
B L637 =372 ~000
B26IR-372-000
82639-372-0A0
BZ2639-372-000
82640-3T2-009
A2643-372-000
83101-37¢-040
B3103-372-000
B3104-372-000
B3105-372-000
AE1OT-373-000
B3108-372-000
BI100-372-0A0
RITE0-372-000
B3 LE-372-000
B31[2-372-000
R3113-373-H00
B3114-232-000
BA116-125-000
B2120-125-000
B1120-372-0A0
83125-012-000
B2125-012-000
B3132-012-000
BI148-123-000
B3149-123-400
B3211-232-000
B3301-373-NA0
B3302-012-000
B3303-373-N0O
E3304-012-000
E3305-012-000
B3306-012-000
E3307-012-000
E3308-012-000
B3309-012-000

LF L LA 20 m S8 o 25 s fm an S 2 D O D P B D P

B el Fl il el e el k. el s il | el e Wl il

Ll
(R, ]

3 O =3 D L el e e e P G O Gk Y

| Sl
F=ga

P
= |

B3
=

Bl Bad o
=

[E

L= == S = S —

———

83310-212-000 12 12
833ll-ol2-00¢ 19 13
B3501-372-00C-0 4 22
B3502-372-000-8 4 24
B3503-372-CO00 27
BL401-373-NRO
B4401-373-800
34402-373-%00
B4402-373-N00
BA404-372-000
RA405-372-000
HAAGD =373 -C00-4 1
BAq08-372-000
Ba410-372-0C0
BA41]-373-000
Bd412-373-N00
A44E6-373-000
RA418-372-000
B44189-372-C00
B44Z20-373-000
B7101-373-NCD:
B7102-373-N0D
RB101-373-KaD

12
13

el el e Eed e
PRI ES P B P B B
a3 BS — B mr e
L= QTN

Jr B — —f e i 35S O

-1

_.___.__,_.
3 20 TS B3 B RS P BE RS RS
| RS

- PV Ee k

A Lap Lad Pog Tod =
P

4 3%
BRIG)-373-Kud 1 34
BRI0Z2-373-%A0 34 36
BELIOI-ITI-Nrd J4 7
BA104-552-C00 J4 = 1)
g8105-373-440 34 38
BRIGT-373-NA0 34 J4
BRIGA-555-0AC 34 &R
BE1O8-555-0A0 3 24
EEI1CG-375-KHOo a4 10
B&E111-573-WAa0 54 i1
Eal12-373-Han H| 44

BAL12-552-000 K )
BEEIT -232-000 14 77
BAL3T-01%- 000 k5 20
ES133-619-000 34 7T

BR203-552-000 34 k3
BB20A4-552-a00 34 b
BEB204-552-200 34 15
BR220 - 304-053 15 0]
B0} -552-000 20 T
BOLOG-555-200 20 R
BO110-012-200 20 g
BDE11-012-000 20 1D
Baliz-012-0060 20 1%
EO113-G12-4000 Pt )
EQY21 =012 -0 210 14
ERIA0-372-000 20 3]
FO141-372-000 20 g4
FR142-372-000 20 i
EOY43-372-000 20 i

C-2000000-00 14 1%
LQ-2020G00-00 4. 23
CA-2020000-00 4 25
C3-0790721-TH i 20
C5-0950816-38 12 21
C3=-FIi1016-34 & 31

D2107-555-200 1 36
D21 18-555-B20-4 18 L
0B042-555-800 383 29
D3113-555-600 34 47
DBI15-555-B00 34 48
08204-555-D00 34 16

E9613-601-000 36 S
E9B13-601-000 36 i6

GRR-D112B000-8 26 4
GRR-0115400E 24 B3
GRR-DT155000 24 59
GBR=01 156000 g4 58
GHR -01 160000 22 24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Ma_ch"ﬂe & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % sl

e

Part Mo. Fage Ref.l Part ''o. Page Ref.| ~art No. Page "ef,| Part No Page Ref.
= B ] NO . - 8 No. 2 & ] 0. | = 8 H NO .
SM-B052502-TF 22 20 35-8151150-3P 13 2% YP-DE51001-S8 34 21 165-50704 7 N |
SH-8061602-TF 34 24 | S$S5-815115¢-S7 20 3 JP-0651056-50 15 6 165-5080% 24 17
SH-G063002-TF 22 &% | S5-81511%0-TF 16 12 YP-0671016-3E 34 52 185-51143 A i
SM-B083042-TH 3 18 | 55-8151570-87 1% 1% JP-0703516-5F 12 31 165-51202 Z 7
SH-BO83542-CH 3 18 | S5-8152030-5F 10 32 VP-0704016-52 12 32 165-51301 24 A
SM-8030302-TF 28 42 | SS5-806GB0O3I0-SF 8 13 WP-0704516-5P 120 30 1685-51400 ¥y 7
SH-3040502-TF 22 a0 | SS-EB6G60S12-TP b UP-0T51576-50 12 33 165-51504 24 11
SH-R04A0B0Z-TP 26 25 | S5-8080812-7P B35 P-0T51576-80 12 54 185-51707 24 £
SN=BOGOGOZ-TE 22 B | s5-3880812-TP i 4l UP-0751576-80 34 20 16551805 24 46
SH-B0S060Z-TP 22 47 | SS-RBBORL1Z-TP 12 t VP-R41890-8C 32 3 | A5 -5 1905 a4 Ay
SN-8050602-TF 24 2 SS-BBB0G1Z-TF 12 1 WP-0851846-5C 12 34 [BR-fiZnoz 44 19
SH-B050G0Z-TF 2 16 | SS-B0Goelz-TP 13 2 JP-0R7I002-5E M 43 16552101 L S T
aN=8050G02-TF 28 20 S5-R0B0612-TP o WE-0RT71002=5E d4 0 N4 165-hazlc &4 e
SH-8050412-TF 28 20 | SS-BGEOB42-TP 14 2 WP-DETIB0Z-SE 34 hu 165-K2304 iR
SH-8051002-TF 24 {2 S5-8680810-TF 10 3% WP-0RTIE02-8F 34 70 VA5 -52405 v A
SH-B081002-TF 3% 10 S5-8081412-TF 10 40 WP-12R2210-5¢ 54 71 Tha-32507 Y. ]
SH-90G108B0-SE 3 &7 SR-R7T01042-TF 13 2 SE-T401680-87 19 2 L85 -5h2B06 0 f
SH-0061202-5F 34 50 SS-8701782-TF 13 22 LS-0310002-%N L4 40 1RR-22705 3 o
SH-B082023-5E 38 51 S5-8001010-5¢ 2 42 SE-0310002-kN 10 36 18553000 v i
SH-D0B2023-5E 34 &5 | SS-aN1010-S5F 6 33 NS-0410002-XN 42 34 165 -53100 22 3
SH-9082023-5E 34 66 | S55-B120643-TF 2 4 US-0410002-KN  2¢ &b I85-R320K 27 28
SH-9082023-5E 34 &7 S$5-0121340-CF S ¥S-0410002-X8 22 54 185-53307 .
35-1110710-5P 8 12 £5-9150860-5°7 15 24 US-0410002-56 Y3 &6 185-53400 e i
$5-2110920-TF 5 ; 55-0151120-CF 12 39 US-0410002-K8 24 31 165-5354C o |
SS-4000610-5F 0 13 SS-9151160-CF 15 2% YS-0410000-E0 & 14 165 -53634 7 T
$5-4110815-5pP | 2 S5-015142C-TF B 53 US-0410002-40 4 K. 165-53703 s 14
55-4110815-5F 1 15 | $3-9151630-CF 14 I US-0410002-EN 21 54 185 -5380¢ 22 1
S5-4120615-5% 10 27 | SS-D165530-5F 34 v SS-0410002-KN 2% 0 185-53001 T N
S5-4151215-5F & 44 | S5-0202443-CF 16 4 VS-0410002-KN  2X 40 | 165-54507 22 18
§5-5060310-5F 1 23 US-0410002-KN o8 53 165-54206 gd. 23
§5-5110410-5P i3 JF=0320500-5C 24 A3 US-0410002-<KN 30 24 IHE-54502 22 318
§5-5150510-57 | YP-0320600-5C 28 &7 US-0410002-KN 32 9 165-5540" 28 4R
55-60831210-5F 16 15 WP=0320500-5C 30 37 WS-0410002-K8 32 12 \B5-55708 N b
35-6091210-TF 14 7 YP=0330601-58 18 47 US=0410002-K4 a2 19 165-55807 pir L
S5=0]20830-TP 3 L4 WP-03TI016-80 i 5 WS=0410002-KK 4 A 165 -L5000 i B
35-6120930-TP B 24 P =0430800-5C . ¥S-0410002-KF 34 3 105-58102 4 56
85 -B120030-TP 5 35 WP=-0430800-3C 22 5| YS-0410002-K3 18 |1 185-58201 24 20
35-6121050-5P 5 54 ¥YP-0430800-5C d¢ a5 S =0510002 -0 it | & 185-88300 24 A4
SS-8121220-TF I8 29 WP-0430800-SC 24 26 ¥S-0510002-XKN 22 2| 165 -56400 il
S$S-B121610-TP & &2 P-0430800-5C 2 30 US-0510002-R8 ¢ I3 185-56508 24 16
$3-6121610-TF 12 27 YP-0430800-5C 24 3% YS-0550002-X8 32 28 165-58507 24 4
$5-6152440-SF 13 (1 | ¥P-0430800-5C 24 19 | us-0510002-Xk¥ 33 6 | 165-5670E £d 58
$3-6660712-TF £ 42 YP-0430800-5C 2% 355 YS-0510002-k8 30 20 165-56805 22 32
$5-7080310-5¢F € 7 | YP-0430800-SC 28 17 ¥S-0521010-X8 18 30 185-57106 24 2
$S-TOROS10-TP 34 3 | YP-0430800-5C 28 4] YS-0531060-KR 19 2] 165-57209 22 1
55-7000510-57 i 18 YP-0430800-5C 30 30 US-0610002-68 34 26 165-57308 24 RO
§5-7090520-5¢ 3 19 YP-0430800-5C N YS-0621210-42 34 4 165-57407 24 4
S5-7090520-TF - 29 JP=0430800-5C 32 13 YS-0831510-KP 19 Ry 165-57508 i2 a7
$5-TO00620-TF £ 2 VP-0430800-5C 32 20 VS-D641560-0% 19 22 Lh-57605 2 A4
S5-TOU1480-5P g 5 CP-0430800-5C 24 5 YS-0GR0IET-KP § 57 165-57704 34 Rl
§5-T110340-5P i 1 YP-0430800-5C 32 4 YS-0651510-p 34 22 WR-57902 41 i
95-T110340-5p 18 42 P=0451026-SH 1€ Tl NE-0220002 -KN 12 35 | E5-HR00% 41 2
S8=T110840-5P ¥ ib WP -0480855-5F & 5l ¥H-0AZ20002 %3 34 a0 [Ah-hE&D | gy na
Ba-7110840-5P 5 4 JP=04B08RA-5P & 53 Ya-0AB1di0-Kd KT LN 166 -58900 o 1
$5-7110840-8P & B | VP-0480L5E-SF 1A 3] US-DEE1410-KR 34 T L5 -RU00T e o
§5-7111120-5F |§ 43 JP-D4ROARA-SP 18 b YS-0A01410-KR 34 T3 [B5-59100 22 A
SS-TLII410-TF 12 B0 AP =0501016-50 ¢ 16 YS-0BR14I0-XR 34 T 185 -R0005 vl S B
S5=T120640-5F 2 1 WF=0501016-5D R YS-1002580-K8 10 23 [B5-A0104 26 18
$S-T121410-5F 18 44 SP=0501016=-5D B35 US-1253010-K8 34 7% 185-B0307 2% 23
$5-71505940-5P A | WR=05010186-5D i B2 |BE-fna0] o S
$5-7151210-5P % 1 VP-G501016-50 10 3 b I0=TA4408 14 55 165-60708 L S B
55-T151210-5F 12 48 YP-0S01018-5D 10 13 111-58706 4 4 185 -ROROT 2% 13
$5-T151210-3F 1§ 4% SP=0501016-50 16 34 111-58405 34 43 165 -60008 6 3
$5-T151340-TF 1% 4 YP-0531000-5C 22 19 111-58904 313 4B 185-61003 285 a
$5-8110310-5F 27 SP=-0531000-5C 22 22 [11-59001 T S 1. 165-61508 76 i
S5-8110410-TF g 21 YP-0531000-5C 24 14 i11-83100 1% i 165-51607 26 19
S3-8110410-TF Iz 22 WP=-0521000-8C 24 12 111-840040 19 4 165-61904 2 P
$5-8110750-8P 13 & YE-0531000-5C 32 27 115-50803 32 3N 165-82001 6 22
S5~B150410-5F 13 7 WP=0531000-5C 39 (] 161-37804 30 29 165-62109 20 7
§5-8150416-T¢7 6 2% YP-0531000-5C 33 21 165-50606 22 52 165-62308 8 24
55-B150912-TH i 22 WP-0560860-5E 19 19 165-50105 22 43 165-62407 il 30
55-8151150-5F 5 34 WP-0612066-5P 12 B 165-50204 24 47 1B5-62506 25 Zh
$5-8151150-SF 6 29 VP-0B21016-8D 1 5 165-50303 24 57 1 185-G62203 o T
35-8151150-5P A 7. WP-0G21C168-5D [§ 48 [A5-50402 2d 5 |6h-62402 25 7
a5=8151150-5F 10 38 VP-0B21028-5P 1 1 165-50501 22 a3 185-R5004 28 &b
SS-B151150-5F 12 24 | VP-0B41801-5C 34 25 165-60600 24 51 | 185-G5103 28 25

From the library of: Superior Sewing MacHihe-& Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

¥

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Aef ! Part No, Page Ref.| Part No. Page
58 {  No. 5 @ BN o R No. 2 # A

165-65202 28 26 165-82702 19 23

| 65=-651301 28 27 165-82801 % 8

165-65400 28 28 165-83106 4

165-65500 28 29 165-83205 - R

165-65608 28 6 165-53304 39 1

1865-65707 28 7 165-83403 39 18

165-65806 28 & 165-86000 : L B

165-65806 30 50 165-86203 14 L

165-065805 8 18 165-86307 34 B

185-68002 28 3 165-88303 a4

165-88408 28 20 165-88402 34 12

165-58507 28 1 165-90101 M T

165-56506 28 10 165-90200 M5

165-66705 8 11 165-90309 3 9

165-56804 28 5 165-80408 M 10

165-66903 23 |9

165-67000 28 14

185-67109 28 43

185-67505 28 49

185-67802 28 35

165-87901 28 35

165-68004 28 31

165-68107 28 13

165-68204 28. 38

165-68305 28 23

165-6a404 30 25

165=-68503 30 23

165-68602 30 24

165-63909 0 2

165-A9006 28 AR

165-6910% 28 45

165-60204 30. A8

165-69303 30 34

165-86402 a0 14

165-G9501 0. 12

16G5=-G9600 o0 47

(BR-T0103 0 18

165-70202 N 17

165-70301 a0 18

165-70500 30 42

165-TOB0E 30 45

185-T0707 i 2

165-TOROG 30 33

165-70905 0 N

165-71002 28 32

16571408 30 43

16571507 30 39

165-71606 30 44

165-71804 30 40

165-71003 0 10

165-72000 28 30

165-72406 28 54

165-72505 28 1

165-72604 28 22

165-72702 0 2

165-73008 30 5)

165-73206 8 47

165-73305 28 I

165-T3404 28 51

165-73503 30 5

185-73602 30 3

165-73701 J0 |

165-73800 30 ]

165-73909 30 41

165=-77009 32 1

165-77108 32 0

165-77306 32 13

185-77504 T

165-77603 e =8

165-7TT702 LY, 7

185-T7801 32 f

165-82008 )t S

165-82108 38 14

165-82207 3 15

165-82504 3 17

165-82603 38 18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Sgpply LLC





